Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: 2013 School Investment Program - Project 16
Contract Number: PS1978

Design Builder: Ujamaa Construction, Inc

Payment Application: #5 Final

Amount Paid: $333,973.18

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 9/3/14

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #SIP



7744 South Stony Island Avenue
Chicago, lllinois 60649 I . #9 698
Office: (773) 374-1300 n vo I c e

WWW.ujamaaconstruction.com

TO: Public Building Commission of Chicago PROJECT: 2013 School Improvement Program
Richard J. Daley Center Project #16
50 W. Washington Street, Room 200 Curtis - 32 East 115th Street
Chicago, IL 60602 Corliss - 821 East 103rd Street

Haley - 11411 South Eggleston

PBCO50 PS1978 Net 14 3/21/2014

1 Corliss High School S 91,734.20
2 Curtis Academy S (1,676.05)
3 Haley Elementary S (2,686.12)
ITEM TOTAL: $ 87,372.03

LESS RETENTION: § -
RETAINAGE RELEASE: $ 246,601.15

TOTALDUE: $ 333,973.18



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

TO OWNER: PROJECT: 2013 School Investment Program

Public Building Commission of Chicago Project #16
Richard J. Daley Center

50 W. Washington Street, Room 200

Chicago, IL 60602

FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT:

UJAMAA Construction, inc.

7744 South Stony Island Avenue

Chicago, IL 60649

CONTRACT FOR:

APPLICATION NO.: 5
Distribution to:

OWNER

PERIOD TO: 3/21/2014 [] ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR
O

PROJECT NOS: 13PBC134 O

CONTRACT DATE: 8/14/2013

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. Continuation
Sheet, AlIA Document G703, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM S 10,790,540.00
2. Net change by Change Orders S (265,647.24)
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +/- Line 2) $ 10,524,892.76
4, TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO $ 10,524,892.76

'DATE  {(Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:

a. Completed Work
(Column D+E on G703)
b. Stored Material $ -

(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or
Total in Column 1 of G703) -

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 10,524,892.76

{(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR

PAYMENT {Line 6 from prior Certificate) S 10,190,919.58
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 333,973.18
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING $0.00

RETAINAGE (Line 3 less 6)

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous
months by Owner 3 - 3 -
Total approved this Month $ - 3 -
TOTALS $ - 3 -
NET CHANGES by Change Order $ -

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed
in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the
Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and pa
received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.
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County of: a’:‘[{/@'k State of: /1) 405
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Notary Public: .‘j} Mt 7\)\( VY névede

Ui ; oy 4 5 =
My Commission expires on: é{/’:f’&:/ FOLS

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, Based on on-site observations and the data
comprising this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect's knowledge, information and belief the work has progressed as indicated, the
quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is
entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED ............. $

AlA DCCUMENT G702 - APFLICATION AND CERTIFICATICN FOR PAYMENT - 1202 EDITHON - AlA - @ 1882

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS. 1735 NEW YORK AVE., NW. WASHINGTON, DC 20008-5282

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 2)
PROJECT NAME: 2013 School Investment Program - Project #16 CONTRACTOR: UJAMAA Construction, Inc. Date: 3/21/2014
PBC PROJECT #: PS1978 7744 South Stony Island Avenue
Chicago, IL 60649

JOB LOCATION: Curtis, Corliss, & Haley
OWNER: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # 5 PERIOD FROM:  11/23/13 to 3/21/14

STATE OF ILLINOIS }

}SS

COUNTY OF COOK }

The affiant, Jimmy Akintonde first being duly sown on oath, deposes and says that he/she is President for UJAMAA Construction, Inc.,

a(n) lllinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of said corporation and for him/herself individually;

that he/she is well acquainted with the facts set forth herein and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner,

under Contract No. PS1978, dated the 14th day of August 2013, for the General Construction on the following project:

1) Haley Elementary 2) Curtis Academy 3) Corliss High School
11411 South Eggleston Avenue 32 East 115th Street 821 East 103rd Street
Chicago, IL Chicago, IL Chicago, IL

That the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment $333,973.18 under the terms of said Contract;

That, for the purpose of said Contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials,

equipment, supplies, and services for, and have done labor on said improvement;

That, the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively;

That, the work for which payment has been requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind

whatsoever and in full compliance with the Contract Documents and the requirements of said Owner under them;

That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them

for such labor, materials, equipment, suppliers and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

1 2 3 4 5 6 | 7 8 9 10 11 12

CSI Designation Subcontractor Name (Trade Description) Original Contract Change Adjusted Contract % --WORK COMPLETED-- RETAINAGE PREVIOUS NET AMOUNT REMAINING

Subcontractor Address Amount Orders Amount COMPL PREVIOUS CURRENT TOTAL BILLINGS DUE TO BILL
010000A Corliss High School S 8,472,270.00 | $ (201,211.07)| $ 8,271,058.93 100.00%| S 8,179,324.73 | $ 91,73420 | S 8,271,058.93 | S - $ 7,938,758.98 | $ 332,299.95 [ $ -
010000B Curtis Academy S 890,742.00 [ §  (23,230.05)| $ 867,511.95 100.00%| $ 869,188.00 | $ (1,676.05)] S 867,511.95 | $ - S 863,152.60 | $ 4,359.35 | $ -
010000C Haley Elementary S 1,427,528.00 | $  (41,206.12)[ S 1,386,321.88 100.00%| $ 1,389,008.00 | $ (2,686.12)| S 1,386,321.88 | $ - $ 1,389,008.00 | $ (2,686.12)] S -

Mobilization (See Individual School Breakdown
010000D

for Credit) $ - s - S - 0.00%| $ - |8 - |8 - S - s - S - s -

TOTAL BASE AGREEMENT $ 10,790,540.00 | $ (265,647.24)| $ 10,524,892.76 100.00%| $ 10,437,520.73 | $ 87,372.03 | $ 10,524,892.76 | $ - $10,190,919.58 | $  333,973.18 | $ -




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 2)
PROJECT NAME: 2013 School Investment Program - Project #16 CONTRACTOR: UJAMAA Construction, Inc. Date: 3/21/2014
PBC PROJECT #: PS1978 7744 South Stony Island Avenue
Chicago, IL 60649
JOB LOCATION: Curtis, Corliss, & Haley
OWNER: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # 5 PERIOD FROM: 11/23/13 to 3/21/14
STATE OF ILLINOIS }
}ss
COUNTY OF COOK }
The affiant, Jimmy Akintonde first being duly sown on oath, deposes and says that he/she is President for UJAMAA Construction, Inc.,
a(n) lllinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of said corporation and for him/herself individually;
that he/she is well acquainted with the facts set forth herein and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner,
under Contract No. PS1978, dated the 14th day of August 2013, for the General Construction on the following project:
Corliss High School
821 East 103rd Street
Chicago, IL
That the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment $332,299.95 under the terms of said Contract;
That, for the purpose of said Contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials,
equipment, supplies, and services for, and have done labor on said improvement;
That, the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively;
That, the work for which payment has been requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kinc
whatsoever and in full compliance with the Contract Documents and the requirements of said Owner under them,
That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of themr
for such labor, materials, equipment, suppliers and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated
1 2 3 4 5 6 | 7 8 9 10 11 12
CS| Designation Subcontractor Name (Trade Description) Original Contract Change Adjusted Contract % --WORK COMPLETED-- RETAINAGE PREVIOUS NET AMOUNT REMAINING
Subcontractor Address Amount Orders Amount COMPL PREVIOUS CURRENT TOTAL BILLINGS DUE TO BILL
024119 UJAMAA Construction (Demolition) S 110,127.00 - S 110,127.00 100.00% 105,127.00 | $ 5,000.00 110,127.00 | $ - S 99,870.65 | $ 10,256.35 | S -
7744 S. Stony Island Ave., Chicago, IL
024119 Valor Technologies (Demolition) S 213,456.00 - S 213,456.00 100.00% 213,456.00 | $ - 213,456.00 | § - S 213,456.00 | S - S -
3 Northpoint Ct., Bolingbrook, IL
312214 Abbey Sealcoating (Pavement Striping) S 11,897.00 (2,197.00)| S 9,700.00 100.00% 9,700.00 | $ - 9,700.00 | $ - S 9,700.00 | $ - S -
8415 S. Wabash, Chicago, IL
033000 O'Connor Contactors (Concrete) S 254,083.00 576.00 | $ 254,659.00 100.00% 254,659.00 | $ - 254,659.00 | § - S 254,659.00 | $ - S -
4190 W. 123rd St., Alsip, IL
034500 Cary Concrete (Precast) S 126,376.00 (79,776.00)| $ 46,600.00 100.00% 46,600.00 | $ - 46,600.00 | $ - S 46,600.00 | $ - S -
211 Dean St., St. 1D, Woodstock, IL
042200 Larmco Masonry (Masonry) S 284,711.00 25,982.00 | $ 310,693.00 100.00% 290,693.00 | $ 20,000.00 310,693.00 | $ - S 276,158.35 | S 34,534.65 | $ -
20001 Blackstone Ave., Lynwood, IL
052100 Structural Strategies (Structural Steel) S 24,650.00 (10,220.00)| $ 14,430.00 100.00% 14,800.00 | S (370.00) 14,430.00 | S - S 14,800.00 | S (370.00)| S -
500 S. Lombard Rd., Addison, IL
052100 UJAMAA Construction (Misc. Steel Angles) S 5,000.00 - S 5,000.00 100.00% 5,000.00 5,000.00 | § - S 5,000.00 | § - S -
7744 S. Stony Island Ave., Chicago, IL
061053 UJAMAA Construction (Carpentry) S 23,844.00 - S 23,844.00 100.00% 20,000.00 | $ 3,844.00 23,844.00 | $ - S 19,000.00 | S 4,844.00 | $ -
7744 S. Stony Island Ave., Chicago, IL
064023 Cain Millwork (Millwork) S 43,153.00 (1,078.00)| S 42,075.00 100.00% 43,153.00 | $ (1,078.00) 42,075.00 | $ - S 43,153.00 | $ (1,078.00)| S -
One Cain Parkway, Rochelle, IL
070150 Combined Roofing (Roofing) S 31,420.00 12,008.00 | $ 43,428.00 100.00% 37,378.00 | $ 6,050.00 43,428.00 | $ - S 43,428.00 | $ - S -
621 W. Washington St., West Chicago, IL
079200 Triumph Restoration (Caulking) S 340,040.00 10,300.00 | S 350,340.00 100.00% 350,340.00 | $ - 350,340.00 | $ - S 350,340.00 | S - S -
18822 S. 82nd Ave., Mokena, IL
081113 UJAMAA Construction (Doors & Hardware) S 69,825.00 - S 69,825.00 100.00% 69,825.00 | S - 69,825.00 | S - S 69,825.00 | S - S -
7744 S. Stony Island Ave., Chicago, IL




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 2)
PROJECT NAME: 2013 School Investment Program - Project #16 CONTRACTOR: UJAMAA Construction, Inc. Date: 3/21/2014
PBC PROJECT #: PS1978 7744 South Stony Island Avenue
Chicago, IL 60649
JOB LOCATION: Curtis, Corliss, & Haley
OWNER: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # 5 PERIOD FROM: 11/23/13 to 3/21/14
STATE OF ILLINOIS }
}ss
COUNTY OF COOK }
The affiant, Jimmy Akintonde first being duly sown on oath, deposes and says that he/she is President for UJAMAA Construction, Inc.,
a(n) lllinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of said corporation and for him/herself individually;
that he/she is well acquainted with the facts set forth herein and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner,
under Contract No. PS1978, dated the 14th day of August 2013, for the General Construction on the following project:
Corliss High School
821 East 103rd Street
Chicago, IL
That the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment $332,299.95 under the terms of said Contract;
That, for the purpose of said Contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials,
equipment, supplies, and services for, and have done labor on said improvement;
That, the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively;
That, the work for which payment has been requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kinc
whatsoever and in full compliance with the Contract Documents and the requirements of said Owner under them,
That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of themr
for such labor, materials, equipment, suppliers and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated
1 2 3 4 5 6 | 7 8 9 10 11 12
CS| Designation Subcontractor Name (Trade Description) Original Contract Change Adjusted Contract % --WORK COMPLETED-- RETAINAGE PREVIOUS NET AMOUNT REMAINING
Subcontractor Address Amount Orders Amount COMPL PREVIOUS CURRENT TOTAL BILLINGS DUE TO BILL
084113 Beverly Glass Service (Mirrors & Storefront) S 21,978.00 - S 21,978.00 100.00%| $ 21,978.00 | S - 21,978.00 | S - S 21,978.00 | S - S -
10430 S. Western Ave., Chicago, IL
085113 Underland Architectural Systems (Windows) S 5,829.00 - S 5,829.00 100.00%| $ 5,829.00 | § - 5,829.00 | $ - S 5,829.00 | § - S -
20318 Torrence Ave., Lynwood, IL
090163 Menconi Terrazzo (Terrazzo) S 5,560.00 32,095.00 | S 37,655.00 100.00%| $ 37,305.00 | S 350.00 37,655.00 | S - S 37,305.00 | S 350.00 | S -
1050 Entry Dr., Bensenville, IL
096519 UJAMAA Construction (Floor Preparation) S 32,500.00 (7,500.00)| $ 25,000.00 100.00%| $ 25,000.00 | S - 25,000.00 | S - S 25,000.00 | S - S -
7744 S. Stony Island Ave., Chicago, IL
096519 Mr. David's Flooring (Flooring) S 217,117.00 2,883.00 | S 220,000.00 100.00%| S 212,704.00 | $ 7,296.00 220,000.00 | $ - S 214,169.00 | S 5,831.00 | $ -
865 W. Irving Park Rd., Itasca, IL
095113 Just Rite Acoustics (ACT Ceilings) S 84,055.00 (2,329.00)| S 81,726.00 100.00%| S 81,726.00 | $ - 81,726.00 | $ - S 81,726.00 | $ - S -
1501 Estes Ave., Elk Grove Village, IL
095113 UJAMAA Construction (ACT Patching) S 5,000.00 - S 5,000.00 100.00%| S 5,000.00 | S - 5,000.00 | S - S 5,000.00 | S - S -
7744 S. Stony Island Ave., Chicago, IL
099100 Continental Painting & Decorating (Painting) S 717,000.00 - S 717,000.00 100.00%| S 717,000.00 | $ - 717,000.00 | $ - S 717,000.00 | S - S -
2255 S. Wabash Ave., Chicago, IL
092116 UJAMAA Construction (Drywall & Plaster) S 213,150.00 15,353.00 | S 228,503.00 100.00%| S 228,503.00 | $ - 228,503.00 | $ - S 226,003.00 | S 2,500.00 | S -
7744 S. Stony Island Ave., Chicago, IL
101103 UJAMAA Construction (Marker Board Skins) S 48,318.00 - S 48,318.00 100.00%| $ 48,318.00 | $ - 48,318.00 | $ - S 48,318.00 | $ - S -
7744 S. Stony Island Ave., Chicago, IL
102813 UJAMAA Construction (Specialties) S 23,273.00 - S 23,273.00 100.00%| S 23,273.00 | $ - 23,273.00 | $ - S 23,273.00 | $ - S -
7744 S. Stony Island Ave., Chicago, IL
105114 UJAMAA Construction (Lockers) S 282,000.00 - S 282,000.00 100.00%| S 282,000.00 | $ - 282,000.00 | $ - S 282,000.00 | S - S -
7744 S. Stony Island Ave., Chicago, IL
101403 UJAMAA Construction (Signage) S 5,500.00 - S 5,500.00 100.00%| $ 5,500.00 | $ - 5,500.00 | $ - S 5,500.00 | $ - S -
7744 S. Stony Island Ave., Chicago, IL




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 2)
PROJECT NAME: 2013 School Investment Program - Project #16 CONTRACTOR: UJAMAA Construction, Inc. Date: 3/21/2014
PBC PROJECT #: PS1978 7744 South Stony Island Avenue
Chicago, IL 60649
JOB LOCATION: Curtis, Corliss, & Haley
OWNER: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # 5 PERIOD FROM: 11/23/13 to 3/21/14
STATE OF ILLINOIS }
}ss
COUNTY OF COOK }
The affiant, Jimmy Akintonde first being duly sown on oath, deposes and says that he/she is President for UJAMAA Construction, Inc.,
a(n) lllinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of said corporation and for him/herself individually;
that he/she is well acquainted with the facts set forth herein and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner,
under Contract No. PS1978, dated the 14th day of August 2013, for the General Construction on the following project:
Corliss High School
821 East 103rd Street
Chicago, IL
That the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment $332,299.95 under the terms of said Contract;
That, for the purpose of said Contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials,
equipment, supplies, and services for, and have done labor on said improvement;
That, the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively;
That, the work for which payment has been requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kinc
whatsoever and in full compliance with the Contract Documents and the requirements of said Owner under them,
That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of themr
for such labor, materials, equipment, suppliers and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
CS| Designation Subcontractor Name (Trade Description) Original Contract Change Adjusted Contract % --WORK COMPLETED-- RETAINAGE PREVIOUS NET AMOUNT REMAINING
Subcontractor Address Amount Orders Amount COMPL PREVIOUS CURRENT TOTAL BILLINGS DUE TO BILL
102113 UJAMAA Construction (Toilet Partitions) S 54,377.00 - S 54,377.00 100.00%| $ 54,377.00 | S - 54,377.00 | S - S 54,377.00 | S - S -
7744 S. Stony Island Ave., Chicago, IL
123200 Harry J. Kloeppel (Casework) S 290,958.00 (11,004.00)| $ 279,954.00 100.00%| S 279,104.00 | $ 850.00 279,954.00 | $ - S 279,954.00 | S - S -
1704 W. Armitage Ct., Addison, IL
122413 Indecor (Window Treatment) S 2,025.00 - S 2,025.00 100.00%| $ 2,025.00 | $§ - 2,025.00 | § - S 2,025.00 | § - S -
5009 N. Winthrop Ave., Chicago, IL
142413 Thyssen Krupp (Elevators) S 80,875.00 - S 80,875.00 100.00%| S 64,700.00 | $ 16,175.00 80,875.00 | $ - S 64,700.00 | $ 16,175.00 | S -
355 Eisenhower Lane S, Lombard, IL
220553 Brandenburger Plumbing (Plumbing) S 968,000.00 34,005.00 | $ 1,002,005.00 100.00%| S 986,318.00 | $ 15,687.00 1,002,005.00 | S - S 953,169.10 | S 48,835.90 | $ -
3245 W. 111th, Chicago, IL
220553 UJAMAA Construction (Plumbing Demolition) S - 15,000.00 | § 15,000.00 100.00%| S 15,000.00 | § - 15,000.00 | § - S 15,000.00 | § - S -
7744 S. Stony Island Ave., Chicago, IL
230505 AT Mechanical (HVAC) S 733,520.00 (7,500.00)| S 726,020.00 100.00%| S 714,386.00 | $ 11,634.00 726,020.00 | $ - S 687,300.70 | S 38,719.30 | $ -
9335 W. Belmont SW, Franklin Park, IL
230505 UJAMAA Construction (HVAC Demolition) S - 15,000.00 | S 15,000.00 100.00%| S 15,000.00 | S - 15,000.00 | S - S 15,000.00 | S - S -
7744 S. Stony Island Ave., Chicago, IL
230505 CL Doucette (Fire Sprinklers S 12,810.00 1,157.00 | $ 13,967.00 100.00%| S 13,967.00 | S - 13,967.00 | S - S 13,967.00 | S - S -
3610 S. Morgan St., Chicago, IL
260503 Divane Bros. (Electrical) S 1,443,410.00 34,022.00 | $ 1,477,432.00 100.00%| S 1,456,453.00 | S 20,979.00 1,477,432.00 | S - S 1,396,686.35 | S 80,745.65 | $ -
2424 N. 25th Ave., Franklin Park, IL
260503 UJAMAA Construction (Electrical Demolition) S - 15,000.00 | $ 15,000.00 100.00%| $ 15,000.00 | $ - 15,000.00 | § - S 15,000.00 | $ - S -
7744 S. Stony Island Ave., Chicago, IL
010001 Nia Architects (Design Fees) S 399,743.00 27,337.00 | $ 427,080.00 100.00%| S 409,996.80 | $ 17,083.20 427,080.00 | $ - S 392,913.60 | S 34,166.40 | $ -
1130 S. Wabash Ave., St. 200, Chicago, IL
010001 AMEC (Design Fees) S 15,000.00 (5,219.82)| S 9,780.18 100.00%| S 15,000.00 | S (5,219.82) 9,780.18 | $ - S 15,000.00 | $ (5,219.82)| $ -
8745 W. Higgins Rd., St. 300, Chicago, IL




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 2)
PROJECT NAME: 2013 School Investment Program - Project #16 CONTRACTOR: UJAMAA Construction, Inc. Date: 3/21/2014
PBC PROJECT #: PS1978 7744 South Stony Island Avenue
Chicago, IL 60649
JOB LOCATION: Curtis, Corliss, & Haley
OWNER: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # 5 PERIOD FROM: 11/23/13 to 3/21/14
STATE OF ILLINOIS }
}ss
COUNTY OF COOK }
The affiant, Jimmy Akintonde first being duly sown on oath, deposes and says that he/she is President for UJAMAA Construction, Inc.,
a(n) lllinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of said corporation and for him/herself individually;
that he/she is well acquainted with the facts set forth herein and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner,
under Contract No. PS1978, dated the 14th day of August 2013, for the General Construction on the following project:
Corliss High School
821 East 103rd Street
Chicago, IL
That the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment $332,299.95 under the terms of said Contract;
That, for the purpose of said Contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials,
equipment, supplies, and services for, and have done labor on said improvement;
That, the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively;
That, the work for which payment has been requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kinc
whatsoever and in full compliance with the Contract Documents and the requirements of said Owner under them,
That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of themr
for such labor, materials, equipment, suppliers and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated
1 2 3 4 5 6 | 7 8 9 10 11 12
CS| Designation Subcontractor Name (Trade Description) Original Contract Change Adjusted Contract % --WORK COMPLETED-- RETAINAGE PREVIOUS NET AMOUNT REMAINING
Subcontractor Address Amount Orders Amount COMPL PREVIOUS CURRENT TOTAL BILLINGS DUE TO BILL
010000D UJAMAA Construction (Mobilization) S 280,621.68 | S (280,621.68)| $ - #DIV/0! S - S - S - S - S - S - S -
7744 S. Stony Island Ave., Chicago, IL
Subtotal Subcontractor Costs S 7,481,201.68 | $ (166,727.50)| $ 7,314,474.18 100.00%| $ 7,196,193.80 | $ 118,280.38 [ $ 7,314,474.18 | $ - $ 7,044,183.75 | $ 270,290.43 | $ -
010002 General Conditions S 192,463.32 | S 262,906.68 | $ 455,370.00 100.00%| S 450,641.73 | $ 4,728.27 | $ 455,370.00 | $ - S 428,109.64 | S 27,260.36 | $ -
010003 General Liability & Builder's Risk Insurance S 63,959.00 | S - S 63,959.00 100.00%| $ 63,959.00 | $ - S 63,959.00 | $ - S 63,959.00 | $ - S -
010004 Performance & Payment Bond S 72,498.00 | S - S 72,498.00 100.00%| $ 72,498.00 | S - S 72,498.00 | S - S 72,498.00 | S - S -
Subtotal General Conditions, S 328,920.32 | $ 262,906.68 | $ 591,827.00 100.00%| $ 587,098.73 | $ 4,728.27 | $ 591,827.00 | $ - S 564,566.64 | $ 27,260.36 | $ -
010005 Construction Contingency (GC) S 185,271.00 | $ (185,271.00)| S - #DIV/0! S - S - S - S - S - S - S -
010006 Design Builder's Fee S 317,918.00 | $ (112,119.25)| $ 205,798.75 100.00%| $ 245,021.15 | S (39,222.40) S 205,798.75 | S - S 186,548.09 | S 19,250.66 | $ -
010007 Design Builder's Overhead S 158,959.00 | $ - S 158,959.00 100.00%| S 151,011.05 | $ 7,947.95 | $ 158,959.00 | $ - S 143,460.50 | S 15,498.50 | S -
010008 CPS/Commission Contingency S - S - S - #DIV/0! S - S - S - S - S - S - S -
Subtotal Contingency, Allowances, OH&P S 662,148.00 | $ (297,390.25)( $ 364,757.75 100.00%| $ 396,032.20 | $  (31,274.45)| $ 364,757.75 | $ - $ 330,008.59 | $ 34,749.16 | $ -
TOTAL BASE AGREEMENT $  8,472,270.00 | $ (201,211.07)| $  8,271,058.93 100.00%| $ 8,179,324.73 | $ 91,734.20 [ $ 8,271,058.93 | $ - $ 7,938,758.98 | $  332,299.95 | $ -




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 2)
PROJECT NAME: 2013 School Investment Program - Project #16 CONTRACTOR: UJAMAA Construction, Inc. Date: 3/21/2014
PBC PROJECT #: PS1978 7744 South Stony Island Avenue
Chicago, IL 60649
JOB LOCATION: Curtis, Corliss, & Haley
OWNER: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # 5 PERIOD FROM: 11/23/13to 3/21/14
STATE OF ILLINOIS }
}SS
COUNTY OF COOK }
The affiant, Jimmy Akintonde first being duly sown on oath, deposes and says that he/she is President for UJAMAA Construction, Inc.,
a(n) lllinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of said corporation and for him/herself individually;
that he/she is well acquainted with the facts set forth herein and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner,
under Contract No. PS1978, dated the 14th day of August 2013, for the General Construction on the following project:
Curtis Academy
32 East 115th Street
Chicago, IL
That the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment $4,359.35 under the terms of said Contract;
That, for the purpose of said Contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials,
equipment, supplies, and services for, and have done labor on said improvement;
That, the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively;
That, the work for which payment has been requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kinc
whatsoever and in full compliance with the Contract Documents and the requirements of said Owner under them;
That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of therr
for such labor, materials, equipment, suppliers and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
CSI Designation Subcontractor Name (Trade Description) Original Contract Change Adjusted Contract % --WORK COMPLETED-- RETAINAGE PREVIOUS NET AMOUNT REMAINING
Subcontractor Address Amount Orders Amount COMPL PREVIOUS CURRENT TOTAL BILLINGS DUE TO BILL
024119 UJAMAA Construction (Demolition) S 20,604.00 - S 20,604.00 100.00%| S 20,604.00 | S - 20,604.00 | S - S 20,604.00 | S - -
7744 S. Stony Island Ave., Chicago, IL
028214 Valor Technologies (Abatement) S 15,830.00 - S 15,830.00 100.00%| S 15,830.00 | $ - 15,830.00 | $ - S 15,830.00 | $ - -
3 Northpoint Ct., Bolingbrook, IL
061053 UJAMAA Construction (Carpentry) S 19,497.00 (5,000.00)| $ 14,497.00 100.00%| $ 14,497.00 | $ - 14,497.00 | $ - S 14,497.00 | $ - -
7744 S. Stony Island Ave., Chicago, IL
070150 Kedmont Waterproofing (Roofing) S 3,450.00 - S 3,450.00 100.00%| $ 3,450.00 | S - 3,450.00 | $ - S 3,450.00 | $ - -
5428 N. Kedzie, Ave., Chicago, IL
081113 UJAMAA Construction (Doors & Hardware) S 6,696.00 - S 6,696.00 100.00%| S 6,696.00 | S - 6,696.00 | S - S 6,696.00 | S - -
7744 S. Stony Island Ave., Chicago, IL
096519 Mr. David's Flooring (Flooring) S 15,000.00 8,731.00 | $ 23,731.00 100.00%| S 23,731.00 | S - 23,731.00 | S - S 23,731.00 | S - -
865 W. Irving Park Rd., Itasca, IL
095113 Just Rite Acoustics (ACT Ceilings) S 13,400.00 - S 13,400.00 100.00%| S 13,400.00 | $ - 13,400.00 | $ - S 13,400.00 | $ - -
1501 Estes Ave., Elk Grove Village, IL
099100 National Painting (Painting) S 38,890.00 658.00 | S 39,548.00 100.00%| S 39,548.00 | $ - 39,548.00 | $ - S 39,548.00 | $ - -
811 W. Evergreen, St. 400, Chicago, IL
092116 UJAMAA Construction (Drywall & Plaster) S 10,014.00 - S 10,014.00 100.00%| S 10,014.00 | $ - 10,014.00 | $ - S 10,014.00 | $ - -
7744 S. Stony Island Ave., Chicago, IL
101103 UJAMAA Construction (Marker Board Skins) S 16,598.00 - S 16,598.00 100.00%| S 16,598.00 | $ - 16,598.00 | $ - S 16,598.00 | $ - -
7744 S. Stony Island Ave., Chicago, IL
102813 UJAMAA Construction (Specialties) S - - S - #DIV/0! S - S - - S - S - S - -
7744 S. Stony Island Ave., Chicago, IL
110000 Trimark Marlinn (Kitchen Equipment) S 41,130.00 - S 41,130.00 100.00%| S 41,130.00 | $ - 41,130.00 | $ - S 41,130.00 | $ - -
6100 W. 73rd St., Bedford Park, IL 60638
220553 Brandenburger Plumbing (Plumbing) S 35,645.00 3,284.00 | $ 38,929.00 100.00%| S 38,929.00 | $ - 38,929.00 | $ - S 38,929.00 | $ - -
3245 W. 111th, Chicago, IL




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 2)
PROJECT NAME: 2013 School Investment Program - Project #16 CONTRACTOR: UJAMAA Construction, Inc. Date: 3/21/2014
PBC PROJECT #: PS1978 7744 South Stony Island Avenue
Chicago, IL 60649
JOB LOCATION: Curtis, Corliss, & Haley
OWNER: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # 5 PERIOD FROM: 11/23/13to 3/21/14
STATE OF ILLINOIS }
}SS
COUNTY OF COOK }
The affiant, Jimmy Akintonde first being duly sown on oath, deposes and says that he/she is President for UJAMAA Construction, Inc.,
a(n) lllinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of said corporation and for him/herself individually;
that he/she is well acquainted with the facts set forth herein and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner,
under Contract No. PS1978, dated the 14th day of August 2013, for the General Construction on the following project:
Curtis Academy
32 East 115th Street
Chicago, IL
That the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment $4,359.35 under the terms of said Contract;
That, for the purpose of said Contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials,
equipment, supplies, and services for, and have done labor on said improvement;
That, the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively;
That, the work for which payment has been requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kinc
whatsoever and in full compliance with the Contract Documents and the requirements of said Owner under them;
That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of therr
for such labor, materials, equipment, suppliers and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:
1 2 3 4 5 6 | 7 8 9 10 11 12
CSI Designation Subcontractor Name (Trade Description) Original Contract Change Adjusted Contract % --WORK COMPLETED-- RETAINAGE PREVIOUS NET AMOUNT REMAINING
Subcontractor Address Amount Orders Amount COMPL PREVIOUS CURRENT TOTAL BILLINGS DUE TO BILL
220553 UJAMAA Construction (Plumbing Demolition) S 5,000.00 | $ - S 5,000.00 100.00%| $ 5,000.00 | $ - S 5,000.00 | $ - S 5,000.00 | $ - S -
7744 S. Stony Island Ave., Chicago, IL
230505 CT Mechanical (HVAC) S 62,068.00 | $ (68.00)| S 62,000.00 100.00%| S 62,000.00 | $ - S 62,000.00 | $ - S 58,964.60 | $ 3,035.40 | $ -
1070 N. Garfield, Lombard, IL
230505 UJAMAA Construction (HVAC Demolition) S 5,000.00 | $ - S 5,000.00 100.00%| S 5,000.00 | $ - S 5,000.00 | $ - S 5,000.00 | $ - S -
7744 S. Stony Island Ave., Chicago, IL
260503 ABCO Electric (Electrical) S 266,933.00 | $ (2,601.00)| $ 264,332.00 100.00%| S 267,216.00 | $ (2,884.00)| S 264,332.00 | $ - S 267,216.00 | $ (2,884.00)| S -
817 S. Kildare Ave., Chicago, IL
260503 UJAMAA Construction (Electrical Demolition) S - S 7,500.00 | $ 7,500.00 100.00%| $ 7,500.00 | S - S 7,500.00 | $ - S 7,500.00 | $ - S -
7744 S. Stony Island Ave., Chicago, IL
010001 DLR Group (Design Fees) S 29,750.00 | $  10,000.00 | $ 39,750.00 100.00%| S 39,750.00 | $ - S 39,750.00 | $ - S 39,750.00 | $ - S -
222 S. Riverside Plaze, St. 2220, Chicago, IL
010001 AMEC (Design Fees) S 4,000.00 | $ 1,835.14 ( S 5,835.14 100.00%| S 4,000.00 | S 1,835.14 | $ 5,835.14  $ - S 4,000.00 | S 1,835.14 | $ -
8745 W. Higgins Rd., St. 300, Chicago, IL
010001 Alpha Design (Design Fees) S 3,550.00 | $ - S 3,550.00 100.00%| S 3,550.00 | $ - S 3,550.00 | $ - S 3,550.00 | $ - S -
637 E. Golf Rd., St. 204, Arlington Heights, IL
010001 dbHMS (Design Fees) S 15,000.00 | $ (1,000.00)| $ 14,000.00 100.00%| S 14,000.00 | $ - S 14,000.00 | $ - S 14,000.00 | $ - S -
303 W. Erie St., St. 510, Chicago, IL
010000D UJAMAA Construction (Mobilization) S 26,035.32 | S (26,035.32)| S - #DIV/0! S - S - S S - S - S - S -
7744 S. Stony Island Ave., Chicago, IL
Subtotal Subcontractor Costs S 654,090.32 | $  (2,696.18)| $ 651,394.14 100.00%| $ 652,443.00 | $ (1,048.86)| $ 651,394.14 | $ - $ 649,407.60 | S 1,986.54 | $ -
010002 General Conditions S 137,000.68 | S 8,916.32 | S 145,917.00 100.00%| S 146,535.00 | S (618.00)| S 145,917.00 | $ - S 143,535.00 (S 2,382.00 | $ -
010003 General Liability & Builder's Risk Insurance S 6,215.00 | $ - S 6,215.00 100.00%| $ 6,215.00 | $ - S 6,215.00 | S - S 6,215.00 | $ - S -
010004 Performance & Payment Bond S 6,463.00 | S - S 6,463.00 100.00%| S 6,463.00 | $ - S 6,463.00 | $ - S 6,463.00 | $ - S -




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 2)
PROJECT NAME: 2013 School Investment Program - Project #16 CONTRACTOR: UJAMAA Construction, Inc. Date: 3/21/2014
PBC PROJECT #: PS1978 7744 South Stony Island Avenue
Chicago, IL 60649
JOB LOCATION: Curtis, Corliss, & Haley
OWNER: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # 5 PERIOD FROM: 11/23/13to 3/21/14
STATE OF ILLINOIS }
}SS
COUNTY OF COOK }
The affiant, Jimmy Akintonde first being duly sown on oath, deposes and says that he/she is President for UJAMAA Construction, Inc.,
a(n) lllinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of said corporation and for him/herself individually;
that he/she is well acquainted with the facts set forth herein and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner,
under Contract No. PS1978, dated the 14th day of August 2013, for the General Construction on the following project:
Curtis Academy
32 East 115th Street
Chicago, IL
That the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment $4,359.35 under the terms of said Contract;
That, for the purpose of said Contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials,
equipment, supplies, and services for, and have done labor on said improvement;
That, the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively;
That, the work for which payment has been requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kinc
whatsoever and in full compliance with the Contract Documents and the requirements of said Owner under them;
That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of therr
for such labor, materials, equipment, suppliers and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:
1 2 3 4 5 6 | 7 8 9 10 11 12
CSI Designation Subcontractor Name (Trade Description) Original Contract Change Adjusted Contract % --WORK COMPLETED-- RETAINAGE PREVIOUS NET AMOUNT REMAINING
Subcontractor Address Amount Orders Amount COMPL PREVIOUS CURRENT TOTAL BILLINGS DUE TO BILL
Subtotal General Conditions, S 149,678.68 | $ 8,916.32 | $ 158,595.00 100.00%| $ 159,213.00 | $ (618.00)( $ 158,595.00 | $ - $ 156,213.00 | $ 2,382.00 | $ -
010005 Construction Contingency (GC) S 21,553.00 | $ (21,553.00) $ - #DIV/0! S - S - S - S - S - S - S -
010006 Design Builder's Fee S 32,710.00 | $ (7,897.19)[ $ 24,812.81 100.00%| $ 24,822.00 | $ (9.19)| $ 24,812.81 | $ - S 24,822.00 | S (9.19)| $ -
010007 Design Builder's Overhead S 32,710.00 | $ - S 32,710.00 100.00%| S 32,710.00 | § - S 32,710.00 | § - S 32,710.00 | § - S -
010008 CPS/Commission Contingency S - S - S - #DIV/0! S - S - S - S - S - S - S -
Subtotal Contingency, Allowances, OH&P S 86,973.00 | $ (29,450.19)| $ 57,522.81 100.00%| $ 57,532.00 | $ (9.19)| $ 57,522.81 | $ - $ 57,532.00 | $ (9.19)| $ -
TOTAL BASE AGREEMENT S 890,742.00 | $ (23,230.05)| $ 867,511.95 100.00%| $ 869,188.00 | $ (1,676.05)( S 867,511.95 | $ - $ 863,152.60 | $ 4,359.35 | $ -




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 2)
PROJECT NAME: 2013 School Investment Program - Project #16 CONTRACTOR: UJAMAA Construction, Inc. Date: 3/21/2014
PBC PROJECT #: PS1978 7744 South Stony Island Avenue
Chicago, IL 60649
JOB LOCATION: Curtis, Corliss, & Haley
OWNER: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # 5 PERIOD FROM: 11/23/13to 3/21/14
STATE OF ILLINOIS }
}SS
COUNTY OF COOK }
The affiant, Jimmy Akintonde first being duly sown on oath, deposes and says that he/she is President for UJAMAA Construction, Inc.,
a(n) lllinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of said corporation and for him/herself individually;
that he/she is well acquainted with the facts set forth herein and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner,
under Contract No. PS1978, dated the 14th day of August 2013, for the General Construction on the following project:
Haley Elementary
11411 South Eggleston Avenue
Chicago, IL
That the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment -$2,686.12 under the terms of said Contract;
That, for the purpose of said Contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials,
equipment, supplies, and services for, and have done labor on said improvement;
That, the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively;
That, the work for which payment has been requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind
whatsoever and in full compliance with the Contract Documents and the requirements of said Owner under them;
That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them
for such labor, materials, equipment, suppliers and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
CSI Designation Subcontractor Name (Trade Description) Original Contract Change Adjusted Contract % --WORK COMPLETED-- RETAINAGE PREVIOUS NET AMOUNT REMAINING
Subcontractor Address Amount Orders Amount COMPL PREVIOUS CURRENT TOTAL BILLINGS DUE TO BILL
024119 UJAMAA Construction (Demolition) S 26,896.00 - S 26,896.00 100.00% 26,896.00 | S - 26,896.00 | S - S 26,896.00 | S - -
7744 S. Stony Island Ave., Chicago, IL
028214 Valor Technologies (Abatement) S 13,660.00 - S 13,660.00 100.00% 13,660.00 | $ - 13,660.00 | $ - S 13,660.00 | $ - -
3 Northpoint Ct., Bolingbrook, IL
061053 UJAMAA Construction (Carpentry) S 17,579.00 (15,000.00)( $ 2,579.00 100.00% 2,579.00 | $ - 2,579.00 | $ - S 2,579.00 | $ - -
7744 S. Stony Island Ave., Chicago, IL
070150 Kedmont Waterproofing (Roofing) S 10,500.00 - S 10,500.00 100.00% 10,500.00 | $ - 10,500.00 | $ - S 10,500.00 | $ - -
5428 N. Kedzie, Ave., Chicago, IL
079200 Triumph Restoration (Caulking) S 32,600.00 - S 32,600.00 100.00% 32,600.00 | $ - 32,600.00 | S - S 32,600.00 | S - -
18822 S. 82nd Ave., Mokena, IL
081113 UJAMAA Construction (Doors & Hardware) S 17,370.00 - S 17,370.00 100.00% 17,370.00 | $ - 17,370.00 | $ - S 17,370.00 | $ - -
7744 S. Stony Island Ave., Chicago, IL
085113 Underland Architectural Systems (Windows) S 302,646.00 2,610.00 | $ 305,256.00 100.00% 305,256.00 | S - 305,256.00 | S - S 305,256.00 | $ - -
20318 Torrence Ave., Lynwood, IL
096519 Mr. David's Flooring (Flooring) S 81,058.00 1,029.00 | $ 82,087.00 100.00% 82,087.00 | S - 82,087.00 | S - S 82,087.00 | S - -
865 W. Irving Park Rd., Itasca, IL
095113 Just Rite Acoustics (ACT Ceilings) S 29,822.00 - S 29,822.00 100.00% 29,822.00 | S - 29,822.00 | S - S 29,822.00 | S - -
1501 Estes Ave., Elk Grove Village, IL
099100 Kingdom Community Construction (Painting) S 246,000.00 12,375.00 | $ 258,375.00 100.00% 258,375.00 | S - 258,375.00 | S - S 258,375.00 | $ - -
5312 W. Chicago Ave., Chicago, IL
099100 UJAMAA Construction (Ceiling Prep for Paint) S 5,000.00 - S 5,000.00 100.00% 5,000.00 | $ - 5,000.00 | $ - S 5,000.00 | $ - -
7744 S. Stony Island Ave., Chicago, IL




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 2)
PROJECT NAME: 2013 School Investment Program - Project #16 CONTRACTOR: UJAMAA Construction, Inc. Date: 3/21/2014
PBC PROJECT #: PS1978 7744 South Stony Island Avenue
Chicago, IL 60649
JOB LOCATION: Curtis, Corliss, & Haley
OWNER: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # 5 PERIOD FROM: 11/23/13to 3/21/14
STATE OF ILLINOIS }
}SS
COUNTY OF COOK }
The affiant, Jimmy Akintonde first being duly sown on oath, deposes and says that he/she is President for UJAMAA Construction, Inc.,
a(n) lllinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of said corporation and for him/herself individually;
that he/she is well acquainted with the facts set forth herein and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner,
under Contract No. PS1978, dated the 14th day of August 2013, for the General Construction on the following project:
Haley Elementary
11411 South Eggleston Avenue
Chicago, IL
That the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment -$2,686.12 under the terms of said Contract;
That, for the purpose of said Contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials,
equipment, supplies, and services for, and have done labor on said improvement;
That, the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively;
That, the work for which payment has been requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind
whatsoever and in full compliance with the Contract Documents and the requirements of said Owner under them;
That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them
for such labor, materials, equipment, suppliers and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
CSI Designation Subcontractor Name (Trade Description) Original Contract Change Adjusted Contract % --WORK COMPLETED-- RETAINAGE PREVIOUS NET AMOUNT REMAINING
Subcontractor Address Amount Orders Amount COMPL PREVIOUS CURRENT TOTAL BILLINGS DUE TO BILL
092116 UJAMAA Construction (Drywall & Plaster) S 19,096.00 | $ - S 19,096.00 100.00%| S 19,096.00 | $ - S 19,096.00 | $ - S 19,096.00 | $ - -
7744 S. Stony Island Ave., Chicago, IL
101103 UJAMAA Construction (Marker Board Skins) S 26,996.00 | S - S 26,996.00 100.00%| S 26,996.00 | S - S 26,996.00 | S - S 26,996.00 | S - -
7744 S. Stony Island Ave., Chicago, IL
110000 Trimark Marlinn (Kitchen Equipment) S 41,130.00 | S - S 41,130.00 100.00%| S 41,130.00 | S - S 41,130.00 | S - S 41,130.00 | S - -
6100 W. 73rd St., Bedford Park, IL 60638
220553 Brandenburger Plumbing (Plumbing) S 43,213.00 | S - S 43,213.00 100.00%| S 43,213.00 | S - S 43,213.00 | S - S 43,213.00 | S - -
3245 W. 111th, Chicago, IL
220553 UJAMAA Construction (Plumbing Demolition) S 5,000.00 | $ - S 5,000.00 100.00%| S 5,000.00 | $ - S 5,000.00 | $ - S 5,000.00 | $ - -
7744 S. Stony Island Ave., Chicago, IL
230505 UJAMAA Construction (HVAC) S 10,000.00 | $ - S 10,000.00 100.00%| S 10,000.00 | $ - S 10,000.00 | $ - S 10,000.00 | $ - -
7744 S. Stony Island Ave., Chicago, IL
260503 ABCO Electric (Electrical) S 96,480.00 | S (539.00)| $ 95,941.00 100.00%| S 95,941.00 | $ - S 95,941.00 | $ - S 95,941.00 | $ - -
817 S. Kildare Ave., Chicago, IL
260503 UJAMAA Construction (Electrical Demolition) S 5,000.00 | $ - S 5,000.00 100.00%| S 5,000.00 | $ - S 5,000.00 | $ - S 5,000.00 | $ - -
7744 S. Stony Island Ave., Chicago, IL
010001 DLR Group (Design Fees) S 28,350.00 [ $  15,000.00 | S 43,350.00 100.00%| S 43,350.00 | S - S 43,350.00 | S - S 43,350.00 | S - -
222 S. Riverside Plaze, St. 2220, Chicago, IL
010001 AMEC (Design Fees) S 4,000.00 | $ 35.98 | S 4,035.98 100.00%| S 4,000.00 | $ 35.98 | S 4,035.98 | S - S 4,000.00 | $ 35.98 -
8745 W. Higgins Rd., St. 300, Chicago, IL
010001 Alpha Design (Design Fees) S 3,550.00 | $ - S 3,550.00 100.00%| $ 3,550.00 | $ - S 3,550.00 | $ - S 3,550.00 | $ - -
637 E. Golf Rd., St. 204, Arlington Heights, IL




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 2)
PROJECT NAME: 2013 School Investment Program - Project #16 CONTRACTOR: UJAMAA Construction, Inc. Date: 3/21/2014
PBC PROJECT #: PS1978 7744 South Stony Island Avenue
Chicago, IL 60649
JOB LOCATION: Curtis, Corliss, & Haley
OWNER: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # 5 PERIOD FROM: 11/23/13to 3/21/14
STATE OF ILLINOIS }
}SS
COUNTY OF COOK }
The affiant, Jimmy Akintonde first being duly sown on oath, deposes and says that he/she is President for UJAMAA Construction, Inc.,
a(n) lllinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of said corporation and for him/herself individually;
that he/she is well acquainted with the facts set forth herein and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner,
under Contract No. PS1978, dated the 14th day of August 2013, for the General Construction on the following project:
Haley Elementary
11411 South Eggleston Avenue
Chicago, IL
That the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment -$2,686.12 under the terms of said Contract;
That, for the purpose of said Contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials,
equipment, supplies, and services for, and have done labor on said improvement;
That, the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively;
That, the work for which payment has been requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind
whatsoever and in full compliance with the Contract Documents and the requirements of said Owner under them;
That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them
for such labor, materials, equipment, suppliers and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
CSI Designation Subcontractor Name (Trade Description) Original Contract Change Adjusted Contract % --WORK COMPLETED-- RETAINAGE PREVIOUS NET AMOUNT REMAINING
Subcontractor Address Amount Orders Amount COMPL PREVIOUS CURRENT TOTAL BILLINGS DUE TO BILL
010001 dbHMS (Design Fees) S 23,500.00 | $ (1,500.00) $ 22,000.00 100.00%| $ 22,000.00 | $ - S 22,000.00 | $ - S 22,000.00 | $ - S -
303 W. Erie St., St. 510, Chicago, IL
010000D UJAMAA Construction (Mobilization) S 46,343.00 | S (46,343.00)| S - #DIV/0! S - S - S - S - S - S - S -
7744 S. Stony Island Ave., Chicago, IL
Subtotal Subcontractor Costs S 1,135,789.00 | $ (32,332.02)( $ 1,103,456.98 100.00%| $ 1,103,421.00 | $ 3598 ($ 1,103,456.98 | $ - $ 1,103,421.00 | $ 3598 | $ -
010002 General Conditions S 126,776.00 | $  45,263.00 | $ 172,039.00 100.00%| $ 172,039.00 | § - S 172,039.00 | § - S 172,039.00 | S - S -
010003 General Liability & Builder's Risk Insurance S 11,051.00 | S - S 11,051.00 100.00%| $ 11,051.00 | S - S 11,051.00 | S - S 11,051.00 | S - S -
010004 Performance & Payment Bond S 11,490.00 | S - S 11,490.00 100.00%| $ 11,490.00 | S - S 11,490.00 | S - S 11,490.00 | S - S -
Subtotal General Conditions, S 149,317.00 ([ $ 45,263.00 | $ 194,580.00 100.00%| $ 194,580.00 | $ - S 194,580.00 | $ - S 194,580.00 | $ - S -
010005 Construction Contingency (GC) S 38,520.00 | S (38,520.00)| S - #DIV/0! S - S - S - S - S - S - S -
010006 Design Builder's Fee S 51,951.00 | S (15,617.10)| S 36,333.90 100.00%| $ 39,056.00 | $ (2,722.10)| $ 36,333.90 | $ - S 39,056.00 | $ (2,722.10)| $ -
010007 Design Builder's Overhead S 51,951.00 | $ - S 51,951.00 100.00%| $ 51,951.00 | $ - S 51,951.00 | $ - S 51,951.00 | $ - S -
010008 CPS/Commission Contingency S - S - S - #DIV/0! S - S - S - S - S - S - S -
Subtotal Contingency, Allowances, OH&P S 142,422.00 | $ (54,137.10)| $ 88,284.90 100.00%| $ 91,007.00 | $ (2,722.10)| $ 88,284.90 | $ - S 91,007.00 | $ (2,722.10)| $ -
TOTAL BASE AGREEMENT S 1,427,528.00 | $ (41,206.12)( $ 1,386,321.88 100.00%| $ 1,389,008.00 | $ (2,686.12)( $ 1,386,321.88 | $ - $ 1,389,008.00 | $ (2,686.12)( $ -




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 of 2)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT $  10,790,540.00 WORK COMPLETED TO DATE {Col. 7) S 87,372.03
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT 3 - TOTAL RETAINED (Col. 9) S -

TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $ 10,790,540.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED {Col. 8 - Col. 9) $ 10,524,892.76
CREDITS TO CONTRACT S (265,647.24) PREVIOULSLY PAID {Col. 10) $ 10,190,919.58
ADJUSTED CONTRACT TOTAL 5  10,524,892.76 NET AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT (Col, 11) $  333,973.18

These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers workers or employees,
nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents;
that suppliers of material services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid;
that the Waivers of Lien submitted herewith by affiant for affiant and each of the aforesaid persons are true, correct and genuine;
that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally;

that there is no clain either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien;

that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all subcontractars, suppliers of material or other agents

acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the work;

that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material

for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed;

that neither the partial payment for any part thereof has been assigned;

that said Contractor herein expressly affirms that shoud it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments that

have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO,

that said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and
that if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor will refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and reasanable attorney's fees.

Signed: Subscribed and sworn to before me this ?// o day of ;/)} 2@&4‘//1 , 20 14

(\to be sig@ﬁesident or Vice President)

Print Name: Edward Kmetz

"OFFICIAL SEAL®
MARJORIE L WRENCH
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

D F Yaenir

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6/13/2015 Kotary Publi¢

Title: Vice President

My Comrnission expires:




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT G
DESIGN-BUILDER'S FINAL RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIEN

STATE OF ILLINOIS }
158
COUNTY OF COCK }
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS,
UJAMAA Construction, Inc., an Hiinois corporation, has been employed by the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, as Owner, under Contract No. P$S1978 dated the 12th day of
August, 2013, to {describe nature of work)
Provide design/build construction services for the 2013 School Improvement Program

for (Designate Project and Location}

Haley Elementary {11411 South Eggleston}, Curtis Academy (32 East 115th Street), and Corliss High School
(821 East 103rd Street) located in Chicago, IL.

That the undersigned, for and in consideration of final payment of

S 333,573.18

on the final adjusted contract price of

5 10,524,892.76

and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt is acknowledged, the undersigned waives and release any
and all lien, or claim, or right of lien under the Statutes of the State of illinois relating to Mechanic's Liens, on account
of labor or materials, or both, furnished by the undersigned to or on account of the aforesaid work.

IN WITNESS, the undersigned has caused its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed and these presents to be signed
by its President and attested by its Secretary in this 21st day of March 2014, pursuant to authority.given by the

President of said Corporation,
»
VN

SN
M
(SEAL)

ATTEST: BY Eélwml Wz, ~

Title N p@s‘e&ﬁi\/

President or Vice President

Secretary or Assistant Secretary
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FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN

STATEOF ILLINOIS f
J/, COUNTYOR WILL UC! Cost Code 2001

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by Ujamaa Gonstruction

to furnish Environmental Services

for the premises known as Corllss High School

of which Public Buliding Gommisalen of Chicago is the Owner.
The undersigned, for and In consideration of Thirty-Two Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty-8ix and No Gents

$32,736.00  Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, fhe recelpt whereof is hereby acknowladged, dofes) hereby waive and release
any and ali lent claim of , or right to, fien, under the statutes of the State ef #llinols, refating to mechanics' liens, with respect io and on sald above-
described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the matedal, fixiures, apparatus or machinery fumished, and on the moneys, funds, or
other considerations due or fo bacome due from the Ownar, on account of ail labor, services, material, fixiures, apparatus or machinery, heretofore
fumished, or which may be fumished al any ime hereafler, by the undersigned for the above-described premises, INCLUDING EXTRAS®.

DATE 113472014 COMPANY NAME Valor Technologles, Inc,

ADDRESS 3 Northpoint Gourt, Bolingbrook, illinols 60440-3637

/@ﬂd sz{/&/&“““ Alesslo Foracappa Prosldent

* EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT L[MH{ED TO CHANGE OﬁDERS BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF ILLINOIS E
COUNTY OF WL
TO WHOM iT MAY CONGERN:
THE UNDERSIGNED, Alesslo Foracappa BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES AND SAYS
THACHE PR SHE 15 Prasidant OF
Valor Technologies, inc. WHO IS THE
CONTRACTCOR FURNISHING Environmental Services WORK ON THE BUILDING
LOCATED AT 821 E. 103rd Street, Chicago, IL 64828
OWNED BY Public Building Commisston of Chicago
That the tolal emount of the contract including exiras* Is $98,266.00 on which he or she has recelved paymant of
$160,720.00 prior o this payment. That all walvers are frue, correct and ganulne and defivered uncondiiienally and that there is no

1s ne elalm elther fegal or squitable fo defeal the validity of sald walvers. Thal the following are the names and addresses of all pariles who have
fumnished materlal or labor, or both, for sald werk and all parlies having conlracts or subconiracts for specific portions of sald work or for matesiat
entering into the construction thezaof and the amount dug or {o becomas due to each, and that the ifems mentioned include all fabor and matedal
raqulved to completa sald work according to plans and specifications:

NAMES AND ADDRESSES WHAT FOR CONTRACT PRICE | AMOUNT PAID §THIS PAYMENT BALANCE DUE
Valor Technologles, Inc,  |Eavironmental Services $69,010,05 $77,715.54 $21,290,51 $0.00
3 Northpoint Court i

Bolingbrook, IL 60440 .

Alliance Concrato SBawlng [Contrele Cutting & $96,075.15 $86,467.64 $9,607.51 $0.00
570 Rock Road Drive i Salective Demo

Eest Dundee, IL 60118 i

Lakeshore Recycling Waste Hauling $18,370.80 $16,533.72 $1,837.08 £0.04
3152 §. Californla Ave

Chicago, IL 80608

HNo equipment was rentad. Al labot paid for,

Al matertal faken from our fully.paid steck.

TOTAL LABOR & MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS' TO COMPLETE $213,456.00 $180,720.50 $32,735.10 $0.00

That thers are no other conlracts for sald work oulstanding, and that these Is nething dus of fo become dus to any person for materiel, labor or ather work of any kind )
dene or to be dons upon or In cennection with sald work olher than above sialed,

Alesslo Foracappa
DATE 173112014 SIGNATURE /‘[:&VV /(ZLQ‘ - Prosldent
Lf:i R
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS / ,/"} DAY OF
[ . f
Al 1%;’ y :
NOTARY PUBLIC “STATE OF iLtingig
*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO T ON EXPIRES: 0309/45



FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN

STATE OF ILLINOIS } Gty #

COUNTY OF COOK } 88§ Loan #

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: i

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by UJAMAA CONSTRUCTION INC.

to furnish Asphalt, Sealcoatlng & Stripping

for the premises known as Chicago Public Schools - Corliss H.S

of which PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION is the owner

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of NINE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED DOLLARS

$8,700 ) Dollars, and other goed and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
do(es) hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of , or right to , lien, under the statutes of the State lllinois, relating to
mechanics' liens, with respect o and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fidures,
apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of
all labor, services, material, fixiure, apparatus or machinery, heretofore furnished, or which may be fumished at any time hereafter, by
the undersigned for the above-described premises. INCLUDING EXTRAS *

DATE 9/6/2013 COMPANY NAME ABBEY SEALCOATING & PAVING

ADDRESS 8415 SQUTH WABASH AVE. CHICAGO, IL 60619

SIGNATURE AND TITLE

*EXTRAS INLCUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT,

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF ILLINOIS
} 8S
COUNTY OF COOK
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
THE UNDERSIGNED, (NAME) BRUCE ABBEY BEING DULY SWORN, DEPCSES
AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE IS (POSITION) OWNER/PRESIDENT OF
{COMPANY NAME) ABBEY'S SEALCOATING & PAVING WHO IS THE
CONTRACTOR FURNISHING ASPHALT, SEALCOATING & STRIPPING | WORK ON THE BUILDING
LOCATED AT 821 E. 103rd STREET, CHICAGO, IL 60628
OWNED BY PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
That the total amount of the contract inciuding exiras* is $9,700 con which he or she has received
payment of $0.00 pricr to this payment. That all walvers are true, correct and genuine and delivered

unconditionaily and that there is no ciaim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names
and addresses of all parties who have furnished material or fabor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts
for specific porlions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to sach, and
that the items mentioned include all fabor and material required to complete said work according fo plans and specifications: /

. CONTRACT :
NAMES AND ADDRESS | WHAT FOR PRICEINCLDG |AMOUNTPAID|  THIS PAYMENT BALANCE DUE
JABBEY'S SEALCOATING & PAVINGAsphatt, Sealcoating & Paving | $ 9.700.00 { § - 18 9,700.00 | § -
TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS® TO COMPLETE $ 9700008 R 9,700.00 | §

That there are no other contracts for said work outsianding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material,
labor or work of any kind done or to be done upon or in eonnection with said work other than above stated.

DATE 9/6/2013 erNATURE%‘UM_ﬂ, QMLLL

d

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFCRE ME THIS 6th day of Septernber 2013

*EXTRAS INGLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO He

_)J% Y MNarat

BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRAQ
1 \_AMOTARY PUBLIC

Hotary Public - State of Minois
Wy Commission Expires Mar 19, 2017




FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF COOK

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
Whereas the undersigned has been employed by UTAMAA CONSTRUCTION, INC. to furnish CONCRETE WORK for the

premises known as CORLISS HIGH SCHOOL, 821 E. 103%° STREET, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS of which, PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION is the owner.

The undersigned, for and in consideration of TWELVE THOUSAND, SEVEN HUNDRED AND THIRTY
TWO DOLLARS AND NINETY FIVE CENTS ($12,732.95), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof
is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statues of the
State of Illinois, relating to mechanics' liens, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and the improvements
thereon, and on the materjal, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due
or to become due from the owner, on account of all labor, services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery, heretofore
furnished, or which may be furnished at anytime hereafter, by the undersigned for the above-described premises, including

extras.

COMPANY NAME: O'Connor Contractors, Inc.
ADDRESS: 4190 W. 123rd Street, Alsip IL 60303

DATE 10/24/13

Signature and Title T President
7Y [ v/ *Extras include but are not limited to change orders. both oral and written, to the
comract/ /
CONTRACTOR'S AFFADAVIT
STATE OF ILLINOQIS ’
COUNTY OF COOK
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE UNDERSIGNED, JAMES J. O'CONNOR, BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT HE IS
PRESIDENT OF O'CONNOR CONTRACTORS, INC. WHO IS THE CONTRACTOR FURNISHING CONCRETE WORK
ON THE PREMISES LOCATED AT 821 E. 103*” STREET, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS OWNED BY PUBLIC BUILDING

COMMISSION

That the total amount of the contract including extras is $254,659.00 on which he or she has received payment of $241,926.05
prior to this payment, That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditicnally and that there is no claim
either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names and addresses of all parties who
have furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts or sub-contracts for specific portions of
said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items
mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and speciﬁcaﬁons:

INAME WHAT FOR CONTRACT PRICEJAMOUNT PAID THIS PAYMENT BALANCE DUE
O'Connor Contractor's, Ing, Concrete Work $243,003.88 $230,270.93] | $12,732.85 $0.00
Ozinga Chicago Concrete $114,655.12 $11,655.12 $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $254,659.00 $241,926.05 $12,732.95 $0.00

That there are no other contracts for said work o
material, labor or other work of any kind do

DATE: 10/24/13

6/
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN T EFd‘é

SIGNATURE:

Notary Public

[ a—y

tanding, and that there is nothing due to become due to any person for
/b done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.

S/
24" PAY H¥ OCTOBER, 208. OFFICIAL SEAL
. MICHAEL W DURKQT
£ ' : Notary Public - State of MHinois
My Commission Expires Oct 24, 2016
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FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN

STATEOF fliinois______ )
COUNTY OF McHenry }

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS THE UNDERSIGNED HAS BEEN EMPLOYED BY Ujamaa Construction TO FURNISH precast concrete benches

FOR THE PREMISES KNOWN AS  Corliss HS City of Chicago, iHinois OF WHICH Pubiic Building
Commission of Chicago and/or Chicago Public Schools IS THE OWNER.
THE UNDERSIGNED, FOR AND iIN CONSIDERATION OF Two thousand three hundred thiry , {($2330) DOLLARS, AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE

CONSIDERATIONS, THE RECEIPT WHEREOF }S HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED, DO{ES) HEREBY WAIVE AND RELEASE ANY AND ALL LIEN OR CLAIM QF, OR RIGHT
TO, LIEN, UNDER THE STATUES OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, RELATING TO MECHANICS' LIENS, WITH RESPECT TO AND ON SAID ABOVE-DESCRIBED
PREMISES, AND THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON, AND ON THE MATERIAL, FIXTURES, APPARATUS OR MACHINERY FURNISHED, AND ON THE MONEYS,
FUNDS OR OTHER CONSIDERATIONS DUE OR TO BECOME DUE FROM THE OWNER, ON ACCOUNT OF LABOR SERVICES, MATERIAL, FIXTURES, APPARATUS
OR MACHINERY HEREFORE FURNISHED, OR WHICH MAY BE FURNISHED AT ANYTIME HEREAFTER, 8Y THE UNDERSIGNED FOR THE ABOVE-DESCRIBED

PREMISES, INCLUDING EXTRAS *

DATED November 22, 2013 COMPANY NAME Cary Concrete Products Inc. ,
ADDRESS 211 Dean St., Suite 1D. Woodstock. IL 60098

SIGN HERE SIGNATURE AND TITLE Maralee Gordon___ NJ*L President

- "EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BdTH ORAL & WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT

CONTRACTOR'’S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF llinois )
)SS

COUNTY OF McHenry )
TO WHOM [T MAY CONCERN:

THE UNDERSIGNED, Maralee Gorton (Name) BEING DULY, SWORN, DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT HE/SHE IS the President of Gary Concrete Praducts, Inc.
FOR THE WORK ON THE BUILDING LOCATED AT _ 821 E 103™ St, Chicago, 1. OWNED BY Public Building Commission of Chicago and/or
Chicago Public Schools THAT THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE CONTRAGT INGLUDING EXTRAS IS § 46,600 ON WHICH HE/SHE HAS RECEIVED PAYMENT OF
$44,300 PRIOR TO THIS PAYMENT. THAT ALL WAIVERS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND GENUINE AND DELIVERED UNCONDITIONALLY AND THAT THERE IS NO
CLAIM EITHER LEGAL OR EQUITABLE TO DEFEAT THE VALIDITY OF SAID WAIVERS, THAT THE FOLLOWING ARE THE NAMES OF ALL PARTIES Who HAVE

[ CONTRAGT PRICE
NAMES AND ADDRESSES WHAT FOR INCLUDING AMOUNT PAID | THIS PAYMENT BALANCE BDUE
EXTRAS®
Cary Concrete Products, Inc. Precast _ 46600 44300 ! 2330 $0
TOTAL LABOR & MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS® TO COMPLETE 46600 44300 2330 $0

)

THAT THERE ARE NO OTHER CONTRACTS FOR SAID WORK OUTSTANDING, AND THAT THERE IS N{OTHING DUE OR TO BECOME DUE TO ANY PERSON FOR
MATERIAL, LABOR OR OTHER WORK OF ANY KIND DONE OR TO BE DONE L}P\O;:R iN CONNECTIO! H SAIyWORK OTHER THAN ABOVE STATED
H

i

)
DATE November 22, 2013 SIGNATURE AND TITLE: { ﬂ/» President

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 22nd DAY OF November 2013 (/é /K %

" NOTARY PUBLIC

*EXTRAS INCLUDE 8UT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL & WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT ma. SEAL

LEC SCHLOSBERG
ROTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF LUNGIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 02/26/14

g




FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN

STATE OF ILLINOIS 58 Gty#
Gounty of OGLE Loam ]
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by . jAMA8 CoOstruetion

to furnish . e Architeciural Millwork R . e

for the premises known as o PBC -CPS School Renovations Corlis -

of which e Public Buiding Commision

The undersigned, for and in consideration of e One thousand saventy nine and 65/100 i
{ $1.079.65  }Dollars, and other good and vaiuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do{es) hereby waiva

and release any and ail fien or claim of, or righl fo, lien, under the statutes of the State of llinois, relating to mechanics' liens, with respect

to and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished,

and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of iabor, services, material, fixtures,

apparatus or machinery, heretofore furnished, or which may be furnished at any time hereafter, by the undersigned for the above-

described premises.  * Including Extras

Date: March 28,2014 ‘ Company Name: _ CainMilwork, Inc.
Address; o One Cain Parkway

"EXTRAS INCLUDED BUT ARE NOT UMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT:

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF ILLINOIS 58

County of OGLE

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE UNDERSIGNED, {(NAME) e

REFOSES AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE IS {POSITION)

_...Cain Miliwork, inc.
Architectural Miliwork

PaulMcEntee ~ BEINGDULY SWORN,
CFO . OF (COMPANY NAME)
... WHQC 15 THE CONTRACTOR FURNISHING
WORK ON BUILDING LOCATED

AT 821 East 1031d Street, Chicaog, L 60828~~~ OWNED BY
o Public Building Commision e
That the total amount of the contract including exiras is § ... 34207500 onwhich he has received payment of §  §40,895.35

prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no claim either legat

or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have furnished malerial or labor, or
both, for said work and all parlies having contracts or sub contracts for specific porions of said work or for material eniering infc the
construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned inciude alf labor and material required to
complete said work according to plans and specifications.

_Isthe owner.

CONTRACT PRICE ANOUNT THIS BALANGE
NAMES AND ADDRESSES WHAT FOR INCLDG EXTRAS® PAID PAYRENT DUE
42 075.00 4D,995.35 107865 -

Al abar and fringes flly pald. All materals taken from fully peld siock and defiverad 1o the Jobsite In company owner vericle, No sutside rental squigenent used

TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS* TO COMPLETE | | 42,075.00 | 40,595.35 | 1,078.65

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any persan for material, labor
or other work of any kind done or to be done upan e in connection with said work other than above stated.

sowiwe Ja OEL

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS _ 28th  DAYOF . Mash 2014

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BUTH DRAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRA;

Panicla A. Richard
Notary Public, State of ifinols
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FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN

STATEOF fliinois______ )
COUNTY OF McHenry }

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS THE UNDERSIGNED HAS BEEN EMPLOYED BY Ujamaa Construction TO FURNISH precast concrete benches

FOR THE PREMISES KNOWN AS  Corliss HS City of Chicago, iHinois OF WHICH Pubiic Building
Commission of Chicago and/or Chicago Public Schools IS THE OWNER.
THE UNDERSIGNED, FOR AND iIN CONSIDERATION OF Two thousand three hundred thiry , {($2330) DOLLARS, AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE

CONSIDERATIONS, THE RECEIPT WHEREOF }S HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED, DO{ES) HEREBY WAIVE AND RELEASE ANY AND ALL LIEN OR CLAIM QF, OR RIGHT
TO, LIEN, UNDER THE STATUES OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, RELATING TO MECHANICS' LIENS, WITH RESPECT TO AND ON SAID ABOVE-DESCRIBED
PREMISES, AND THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON, AND ON THE MATERIAL, FIXTURES, APPARATUS OR MACHINERY FURNISHED, AND ON THE MONEYS,
FUNDS OR OTHER CONSIDERATIONS DUE OR TO BECOME DUE FROM THE OWNER, ON ACCOUNT OF LABOR SERVICES, MATERIAL, FIXTURES, APPARATUS
OR MACHINERY HEREFORE FURNISHED, OR WHICH MAY BE FURNISHED AT ANYTIME HEREAFTER, 8Y THE UNDERSIGNED FOR THE ABOVE-DESCRIBED

PREMISES, INCLUDING EXTRAS *

DATED November 22, 2013 COMPANY NAME Cary Concrete Products Inc. ,
ADDRESS 211 Dean St., Suite 1D. Woodstock. IL 60098

SIGN HERE SIGNATURE AND TITLE Maralee Gordon___ NJ*L President

- "EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BdTH ORAL & WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT

CONTRACTOR'’S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF llinois )
)SS

COUNTY OF McHenry )
TO WHOM [T MAY CONCERN:

THE UNDERSIGNED, Maralee Gorton (Name) BEING DULY, SWORN, DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT HE/SHE IS the President of Gary Concrete Praducts, Inc.
FOR THE WORK ON THE BUILDING LOCATED AT _ 821 E 103™ St, Chicago, 1. OWNED BY Public Building Commission of Chicago and/or
Chicago Public Schools THAT THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE CONTRAGT INGLUDING EXTRAS IS § 46,600 ON WHICH HE/SHE HAS RECEIVED PAYMENT OF
$44,300 PRIOR TO THIS PAYMENT. THAT ALL WAIVERS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND GENUINE AND DELIVERED UNCONDITIONALLY AND THAT THERE IS NO
CLAIM EITHER LEGAL OR EQUITABLE TO DEFEAT THE VALIDITY OF SAID WAIVERS, THAT THE FOLLOWING ARE THE NAMES OF ALL PARTIES Who HAVE

[ CONTRAGT PRICE
NAMES AND ADDRESSES WHAT FOR INCLUDING AMOUNT PAID | THIS PAYMENT BALANCE BDUE
EXTRAS®
Cary Concrete Products, Inc. Precast _ 46600 44300 ! 2330 $0
TOTAL LABOR & MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS® TO COMPLETE 46600 44300 2330 $0

)

THAT THERE ARE NO OTHER CONTRACTS FOR SAID WORK OUTSTANDING, AND THAT THERE IS N{OTHING DUE OR TO BECOME DUE TO ANY PERSON FOR
MATERIAL, LABOR OR OTHER WORK OF ANY KIND DONE OR TO BE DONE L}P\O;:R iN CONNECTIO! H SAIyWORK OTHER THAN ABOVE STATED
H

i

)
DATE November 22, 2013 SIGNATURE AND TITLE: { ﬂ/» President

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 22nd DAY OF November 2013 (/é /K %

" NOTARY PUBLIC

*EXTRAS INCLUDE 8UT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL & WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT ma. SEAL

LEC SCHLOSBERG
ROTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF LUNGIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 02/26/14

g




MAR-2B-2814 1@:43 LARMCO CO TEETSETI3Y P.@2
G ' ‘ . _FINAL WALVYER OF LIEN -
State of ILLINOIS 3 Giy#

. County of COUR } ‘ Escrow#
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
. WHEREAS' the wndersigned has been employed by Ujamaa Construction Inc
to fomish - . ' Masony
for the premises known as _ Corliss High Schooi
of whick Public Building Commission ig the owner
THE undersigned, for and in consideration of Thirty Four Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Four Doliars And 64/100
($ 34,534.85 }_Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es)

hereby waive und reiciso any and all lien, or cluim ul] or right to, lien, wnder the statvies of the State of llinods, relating w mechanivy liens,
with respect to and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery
furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerutions due or to become due from the owner, o accouat of lahor services, material,
fixtures, apparatus or machinery, fumished to this dute by the undersigned for the sbove-desuribed premises, INCLUDING EXTRASF

DATE _ 3/280014, OMPANY NAME  GartivLameo JV LLG ST
RESS 001 Blackstone Ave, w. o e
SIGNATURE AND TITLE - 7 7 A rormtad | S
. EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NO'IJ"MMﬁED 0 CH‘ANG'I?."ORIDEQ’(S, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRALT: "0
CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
State of ILLINOIS H
County of COOK }
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
. THE UN iﬂmﬁlﬁNHD, (NAMED Sieven A. Garth BEING DULY SWORN, DEFOSES
AND SAYS THAT NE OR SHE IS (POSITION)  Memnber/Pariier OF
A(COMPANY NAME) HathLamco JV LLC WHO IS THE
CONTRACTOR FURNISHING Musoney WORK ONUHE BUILDING
LOCATED AT ‘ 821 Eust 1032d St Chivago, [ 60628
OWNED BY Public Building Commission
‘Tha the toral amount of the contract including extras® is § 310,693 on which he or she has received payment of
3 276,158.35 . privr to this payment. Tliat all waivers are trug, comest and genbing and delivered unconditionally and that

THErR 15 A0 claam Cither legal oF equitable 1o defeat the validity of suid waivers. That the foliowing ave the nanes and addvesses of all parties
who have fumished materiad or labor, or both, for suid work and all parties having vontracty of sub contracts for speditic porlions of swid work
or for material entering into the congtruction thereof and the amount due or to become du to each, and that the items mentioned include all
Jabor anl material required fo complete snid work according to plans and specificationy:

NAMES WHAT FOR CONTRACTTRICK]  AMOUNT THIS BALANCE
i INCLDT EXTRAS® PAID PAYMENT | DUE

Crth/Taneo JV LIC Labor, tux, inwm., ete. § 282,336 253,398,385 £28,937.65 2 .
LaChrange Materials Mortar 3 7,843 5.852.00 1991.00 $ v
Lunce Construction Supplies Masonry Accuss, ¥ 2.000 1,001.00 999,00 3 -
Hogvey Coment Products CMLU 14000 15807 15,907.00 $0.00 3 -
Metropolitin Brick Brick $ 2,647 2,607 % -
TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS® TO COMPLETE § 310,693 276,158.35 $34,534.65 $0.00

That there nre no other vontracts for said work outstending, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for materjal, 1ahar
or other work of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection withaaid work othar (ian shove stated.

DATE 3/28/2014 SIGNATURE:

2014

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TQ BEFORE ML THIS

YEXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED 1O CHANGE 7YY sl A
ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO TIE CONTRACT. ARY TTNE > "Wg
. . KAY £ MUELLER 3

MY SOMMISEION ExanLs
AVEILYR, 2014






FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN

STATE OF Ilinois 188 E scrow#
COUNTY OF DuPage

TO WHOM {T MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by Ujarmma Construction

to fumfsh Roofing and/or Sheet Metal Work

for the premises known as CP§ School Renovations - Corliss

of which Public Building Comission is the owner,
THE undersigned, for and in consideration of Eighteen Thousand Seven Hundred One & 40/100

§18,701.40 Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, dofes) hereby waive and
refease any and all ken or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of illinois, relating to mechanics’ liens, with respect to and on said
above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparafus or machinery furnished, and on the meneys, funds
or other consideraticns due or to become due from the owner, on account of all labor, services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery, heretofore
furnished, or which may be furnished at any time hereafler, by the undersigned for the above-described premises, INCLUDING EXTRAS.*

J/Btmbined Roofing Services, LLG
W«m $t., West Chicago, iL 60185
William E. O'Brien - Managing Member

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERE, BOTH CRAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT,

DATE 10/31/2013

SIGNATURE AND TITLE

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF Hlinois 188
COQUNTY OF DuFage

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE UNDERSIGNED, Wiiliam E. O°Brien BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES
AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE IS Managing Member OF
Combined Roofing Services, LLG WHO IS THE CONTRACTOR FOR THE

CPS School Renovations - Corliss WOCRK ON THE BUILDING LOCATED AT
821 E. 103rd Street, Chicago, IL 60628 OWNED BY
Fubiic Building Comission

That the totai amount of the contract Including extras* is $ 43,428.00 on which he or she has received payment of
24,726.60 pricr to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered uncenditionally and

that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers, That the following are the names and addresses of all parties who

have furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and ail parties having contracts or syb eontracts for specific portions of said work or for material

entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned include all labor and materia!

required to compiete said work according to plans and specifications.

Contract Pricé
Names & Addresses Vhat For Including Extras *| Amount Paid This Payment Balance Due

Combined Roofing Services, LLC Labor, Material, PIR, ETC $43,428.00 $24,726.60 §$18,701.40 $6.00

Alf labor and fringes fully paid. All materiai taken from fuily paid stock and delivered te jobsite In campany cwned vehicie.

"Ne Outside Rental Equipment Used"

Cur Principie Supplier; North Coast

TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS* TO COMPLETE $43,428.006 i $24,726.60 ! $18,701.40 f $0.00

That there are no other contracts for said work eutstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become an o for material, labg v

other work of any kind done or fo be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stat

Date 12/2002013 Signature

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 20th DAY OF ___December___




o COUNTY.OFWILL
. TO WHOMITMAY CONCERN: - »70 o
- THE undersigned, being duly sworn. deposes and says that he is Justin G. Watrobka, Vice
. vhoisthe contractorforthe . Caulking, Sealants and Tuckpointing -
- work on the building located at - 821 E..103rd Street, Chicago, IL 60628 .
“Ounedby. " ik L public Building Cofamission of Chieago . . 0 e o B s
- That the total aniounit 61 the Coniract including extras is $350,340.00 which'he has received payment of - ':'$33_2,823.00p'rim-'t_0 this payinent: - That .
-all waivers aré’-tmé,iéorn;tt and genuine and delivered un_pbndifionally__:and:-th_'at thereis ng _ci_ai_m__¢itl1en_.‘leg_a_l_:c_nj__'c__qL__[_i_iab_le_ to defeat:the validity:of. said; e
~iwaiversy: Thatthe following are the names of all parties who have firnished material or labor, or both. for said work and a]i parties having éontracts
"ot sub coniracts foi specific portions of said work or for iHaterial entering into the construction thereof and the atmount due or to bécome duie to each,
* and that the items mentioned inelude 1] labor and material required to complete sdid work according to-plans-and specifications: :

Names: . What for; . Contract price; Amount paid: This payment: . Balance Due:
© Al tabor paid in ful, . : _ ' o e By e
-~ All materials from fully paid stock. - Sl
‘Deliveréd to'jobsite by ourdriyck. N
Principal Supptier; Sealant Engingering ‘Associafes PR S = _ _ C
© 239 James Stregt Bensenville IL . - . L o e ' R T
"Tetal Labor and Materials To Date .o 8350340.00 . - $332’823’00.-; L $1_7’51..7'00 o 50,00 S
*. That there.aré ino-othér contraots for said work cutstariding, and that there Is'n6thing ‘due orto became diie to afiy person for inaterial,_--la’bor;or"-'other i

+..work of any kind done of to be dorie upon orin connection with said'.wm_'k'pth'e'f than above §tated: ©.

. Signed this- 13th day of February, 2014~

ubscribed and Sworn




FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN AND CONTRACTOR’S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF ILLINOIS

85 Escrow #

COUNTY OF
Guarantee #

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by _Ujamaa Construction. Inc.
to furnish _Glass & Aluminum for Windows, Mirrors and Glass Railing
for the premises know as_Corliss High School

of which _Pybtic Building Commission - PBC CPS

THE undersigned. for and in consideration of Twenty One Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Eight Dellars and Zero Cents
(5. 21,978.00 1 Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es)
hereby waive and release any and all tien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the State of Iilinois relating to mechanics’ liens, with
respect {o and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the ma terial. fixtures, apparatus or machinery
furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of labor, services,
material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery heretofore furnished, or which may be furnis hed at any time hereafter, by the undersigned
tor the above-described premises, INCLUDING EXTRAS*,

is the owner.

That the total amount of the contract including extras * is $ 21 978.00 on which he or she has received payment of
5 0.00 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and deljvered unconditionally and that
there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. THAT THE FOLLOWING ARE THE NAMES
AND ADDRESSES OF ALL PARTIES WHO HAVE FURNISHED OR WILL FURNISH MATERIAL OR LABOR, OR
BOTH, FOR SAID WORK and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned include ali iabor and
material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications:

NAMES AND ADDRESSES WHAT FOR F%%%?ngc AT, AVMENT BALANCE
Beverly Glass Service Glass & Aluminum Windows $3.894,80 $0.00 $3.894.80 1$0.00
10430 S. Western Ave. Chgo., IL 50643 Mirrors $3.624.00 130.00 $3624.00 [$0.00
All materiais have been taken from fully (lass Railing System $6,485.00 ($0.00 $8.485.00 | $0.00
paid stock and delivered to the job site Labor & Fabrication $5,974.20 1$0.00 $5974.20 1%0.00
by our own trucks.

TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS * TO COMPLETE $21.978.001$ 0.00 $21.978.00 1$ 0.00

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT.
That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material,
labor or other work of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.

COMPANY NAME Beverly Glass Service

ADDRESS 10430 S, Western Ave

CITY, STATE, ZIP_Chicago, Hincis 60643

DATED:_(9/05/2013

CWWZYW

SIGNATURE AND TITLE

%VM 208

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS : s @XDAY OF

£
wwwwww &

&

DEBORAH HOPSON
Notary Public, Statg of tliinois i
- My Commission Expiree

e,

Ll NOTARYPUBL

Lkl

Provided by Fidelity National Title Insurance Company

17inn



FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN

STATE OF INDIANA Gyt
COUNTY OF LAKE Loan #

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN;

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by UJAMAA Construction
to fumish Glass Replacement .
for the premises known as PBC CPS SIP Program - Corliss High School PS1978
of which _Public Building Commission/Chicago Public Schools is the owner.
THE undersigned, for and in consideration of TWO HUNDRED NINETY-ONE AND 456/100
{8 291.45 )Dollars, and other good and valuable consiterstions, the recaipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, dofes) hereby

waive and release any and afl lien or claim of, or right to, fien under the statutes of the State of Hinois, relating to mechanics’ liens, with respect to
and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the Material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furished, and on the
moneys, funds o other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of labor services, material, fidtures, apparetus or
machinery, heretofora fumished, or which may be fumished at any time hereatter, by the undersigned for the above-describad premises.

and sealed

Given under my hands

20th day of Nov-13
Signature and Seal:

NOTE: Al waivers must ba for the full amount paid. Hwaiver & for g cormporetion, corporate name should be used, corporate saal affixed and Bt of afficer
signing waiver shoukd be sed forth; if waiver is for a partnarship, the partnership name should ba used, partner should sign and designate himsslf as patner,

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF INDIANA
COUNTY OF LAKE
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
THE undersigned being duly swom, deposes and says that he{she) is Amy Phillips, President
of the Undsriand Architectural Systems, inc. ]
whoa is the contractor for the Glags Replacement ) work on the building
located at PBC CPS SIP Program - Corliss High School, 821 East 103rd Street | Chicago, i _ PS1978
owned by Public Building Commisslonfcmca_gﬂ’uhlic Schools _
That the total amount of the contract including extras is § 582900 on which he(she) has recsived payment of
$ 5,537.55 prior to this payment. That el waivers are true, comact and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that

there is no claim sither lega! or equitable to d the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of afi parties who have fumished
material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracte or sub contracts for specific portions of said work or for materia entering
into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned include all labor and materiat

NAMES VAT FOR CONTRACT PRICE AMOUNT PAID THIS PAYMENY BALANCE DUE
Oldcastle Buiiding Envelope Glags i $794.46 $794.48 $0.00 $0.00
Underiand Architectural Systems, Inc. Tearout/install/CaulldAdmi $5,034.54 $4,743.09 $291.45 $0.00
TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL TO COMPLETE $5,829.00 $5,537.65 $251.45 ' $0.00
/

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that thera is niothing due or to bacome due to any persen for material, lebor or other work of any kind done or io
be done upon or In connection with said work other then above stated,

Signed this 20th day of Nov-13
Signaturs: é - / Ry

Subscribed and swom to before me this 20th day of

DEREK UNDER| AND

Notary Public, State of Indiang
Commission # 624825
My Commf'ssion Expires

iwﬂ‘ 07, 2019
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BALANCE

“IustURItE Agotstics Ine

fLabersEn

CBA6FIT007

83805

jJustRite Acoustics, Ing -

Istock Malerial

433407724

83115979

2224745

7 [Reinke Interior Supply

‘| Acoustical Material

81154176

SO 5816

wleisatToe007

and that theréis
therthan stated ahove:




Laa o

Final Waiver of Lien

STATEOF Hilinois } sS Job Number: _ Gy

Comntyof Cook Draw Number: ‘ Loan#

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by e Ujamas Construction Inc, - ) to furnish
Painting & Decorating Services  for the premises known as Corhss ngh Schoul e 82I E 103rd S1reet - Chicago, T

of which ‘ ) Pubhc Building Commission of Clucago e .. istheowner

The undersigned, for and in consideration of Four Hundred Thirty One Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Dollars And No Cents.

$431,460.00 Dotllars, and other good and valuable cons:derahons ‘the receipt whercof is hercby ack.nowledged, do(es) hercby waive
and release any and sl lien or claim of| or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of Hliinois, relating to mechanics' liens, with respect
to and on said above-described premises, and the improvernents thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished,
and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of {abor, services, material, fixtures,
apparafus or machinery, heretofore furnished, or which may be furnished at any time hereafier, by the undersigned for the ahove-
described premises, including exiras.*

L2083

Given under my hand and sealed this 2th  dayof

Signature and Seal:

* EXTRAS INCLUDED BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT, |

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF lilinois } ss
Countyof Cook
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
THE undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she is ) TemiPline - Vice President
of the .. Continental Painting & Decorating, Inc. . whois contractor for the _Painfing & Decorating Services
work on the bm[dmg located at ~ B2IE. 103rd Street - Chlcago,
owned by . Pubhc Buﬂdmg Comrnlssmn of Chicago ‘
That the total amount of the contract Including extras* is $717.000.00  on which he has received payment of $285,540.00

prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and defivered unconditionaily and that there is no claim either jegal
or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have furnished material or labor, or
bath, for said work and all partics having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work or for material entering into the
construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned include aif labor and material required to
complete said work according to plaris and specifications,

‘ : CONTRACT | . |
NAMES WHATFOR PRICE AMOUNTPAID | THISPAYMENT | BALANCE DUE
Continental Painting & Decorating, Inc. Painting & Decorating] 717,000.00 285,540,00 431,460.00 0.00

All Material From Fully Paid Stock and Delivered to the Job Site in Our Trucks. OQur Principle Supplier is:

Sherwin Williams Paint

TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL TO COMPLETE 717,000.00 285,540,00 431,460.00 0.00

That there are no other contracts for satd work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, iabor
. :done upon or in conncction with said wi than above stated.
OFFICIAL SEAL % Signed this 26th Septemb 2013

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/18/7

PPV VY VYN
PRI NPt
PRy W W W

Signature:

PP
ol a

Stbscribed and swom to before me this _ September s 2013

Slgnature N i
* EXTRAS INCLUDED BUT AR]: N T LIMITED TO C A NG ORDERS  BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT




FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN

STATE OF llinois }88 Escrows#
COUNTY OF DuPage

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by UJAMAA Construction

to fumish

Laboratory Casework

for the premises known as

PBC CP§ School Renovations - Corliss #13PBC134

of which

Public Building Commission

is the owner,

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of

Ninety Eight Thousand Five Hundred Forty Three and 90100

§98,543.90 Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do{es} hereby walve and
release any and all iien or claim of, or right fo, lien, under the statutes of the State of Hlinois, relating to mechanics' liens, with respect to and on said
above-described premises, and the improvements therecn, and on the material, fixtures, apparetus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, fiinds
or other considerations due or to become dua from the owner, on account of all tabor, services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinary, heretcfore
furnished, or which may be fumished at any time hereafter, by the undersigned for the above-described premises, INCLUDING EXTRAS.*
Harry J. Kloeppel & Associates, Inc.

DATE 1073172013

A704 W. Armitage Court Addison, IL 6101

COMPANY NAME
d DRESS /
../ President

SIGNATURE AND TITLE

"EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONT!

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

llinois
DuPage

STATE OF
COUNTY OF

}55

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES
OF

WHO IS THE CONTRACTOR FOR THE
WORK ON THE BUILDING LOCATED AT
OWNED BY

Thomas G, Keaveney
President

THE UNDERSIGNEL,
AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE IS

Harry J. Kloeppel & Associates, inc,

Laboratory Casework
821 E. 103rd St. Chicago, IL. 60628

Public Building Commission

That the total amount of the contract including extras* is $279,954.00
$181,410.10 prior to this paymant. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and

that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of sald walvers. That the foliowing are the names and addresses of a parties who

have furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work or for materiat

on which he or she has received payment of

entering info the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned include all labor and material
required 1o complete said work according to pfans and specifications.

Contract Price i
Names & Addresses What For Including Extras *| Amount Paid | This Payment | Balance Due

Harry J. Kloeppe! & Associates, Inc. Lab Casework $176,754,00 $125,100.10 $45,653.90 $0.00

Mott Manufacturing Lab Casework $45,600.00 $21,000,00 $24,000.00 $0.00

Casework Systems Installations, Inc. Labor/installation $64,200.00 $35,310.00 $28,890.00 $0.00

3 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 §0.00 $0.00

All [zhor and fringes fully pald. Afl material taken from fully pald stock and defivered to Jjobsite in company owned vehicle.

Ne outside rental equipment esed.

Qur Pringinal Suppber{s} are: Mott Mg, 452 Hardy Rd. Brantford Ontario

TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS* TO COMPLETE | $279,954.00 [ $181,410.10 | §98,543.90 |  §0.00

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there s nothing due or to becoms due to any person for material, labor or

Date 10/31/2013

other work of any kind done or {0 ba done upon or in connection with said work other than abo%’ed.

Uomion £/ Kbt seney
F/57 oo (DOEPOC

Signature

i

201

OFFICIAL SEAL

CINDY R. DETLOF
tate of llincis

RAS%%#%?E&EBHT%FEB T0 CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRAG

July 14, 2014

(indy X Litdef

J

Notary Public

J




FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN

‘STATE OF ILLINOIS } Gty #

'COUNTY OF COOK 1 85 boan #

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed b'y Ujamaa Construction, inc.

to furnish window treatments

for the premises known as Corliss High School

of which Chicago Pubiic Schoois is the owner

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of Two Thousand Twenty Five and 00/100 doilars

$2,025 } Doliars, and other good and vafuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
do(es) hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of , or right to , fien, under the statutes of the State iitinois, relating to
mechanics’ liens, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures,
apparatus or machinery fumished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to bacome due from the owner, on account of
all labor, services, material, fixiure, apparatus or machinery, heretofare furnished, or which may be furnished at any time hereafter, by
the undersigned for the above-described premises. INCLUDING EXTRAS.*

DATE 09/_ [ z /2013 COMPANY NAME Indecor, Inc.

A RESS 5009 M. Wlnthrop Ave, Chicago, IL 60640

SIGNATURE AND TITLE Controiter

*EXTRAS INLCUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT.

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF ILLINCIS
} S5
COUNTY OF COOK
TO WHOM [T MAY CONCERN:
‘THE UNDERSIGNED, (NAME) Cathie Calderon BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES
AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE IS (POSITION) Controller OF
(COMPANY NAME) indecor, inc. WHO IS THE
CONTRACTOR FURNISHING - window treatments WORK ON THE BUILDING
LOCATED AT o 821 East 103rd Street, Chicago, iL
CWNED BY O Chicago Public Schools
That the total amount of the contract Including extras* s §2,025  on which he or she has received
payment of $0.00 prior o this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and deliverad

unconditionally and that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers, That the following are the names
and addresses of all parlies who have furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts
for spacific portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and
that the tems mentioned include all fabor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications:

CUNTRRGT j >
NAMES AND ADDRESS WHAT FOR PRICE INCLDG |AMOUNT PASD| THIS PAYMENT BALANCE DUE
- EXTRAS? .

Indecor, Inc. $ - $ -
5009 N Winthrop Ave, Chicago, 1L window treatthents $ 1,805.18] § - $ 1,895.18 $ -

Construclion Labor Services, Ihe. ) B ™

P.0.Box 460,8709 N 32nd S,

Richland, Mi 48083 installation labor $ 129.82 1% 120.82 3 .
TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS* TO COMPLETE $ 2025008 Sl 202500 | T

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing d 7 fo become due to any person for material,

labor or work of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work

DATE 09/| 7 2013 SIGNATURE

grE! W},& ﬁ‘%ﬁmﬂ J—

o la
y Ubht«, »':a A

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS,
BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT.

NOTARY PUBLIC



FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN
Gly #

STATE  ILLINOIS 045EBX318

COUNTY coox ESCROW

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by UJAMAA CONSTRUCTION, INC

to furnish ELEVATOR(S)

for the premises known as CHICAGQ PUBLIC SCHOOLS-CORLISS SCHOOL RENOVATION

of which  CHICAGO PUBLIC SCHOOLS is the owner.
THE undersigned, for and in consideration of FOUR THOUSAND, FORTY-THREE AND 75/100-------cc-uer doltars

4,043.75 Dollars, and other goad and valuabie considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknawledged, do(es}

hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, er right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of lllinois, relating to mechanics'
liens, with respect to and on said above described premises and the improvements thereon and on the material, fixtures, apparatus
or machinery furnished and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to oecome due from the owner, on account of Jabor

services, material, fixtures, apparatus, or machinery, furnished this date by the undersigned for the above described premises, including extras*

COMPANY THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR
Given under our hands and seals on this day 03/20/14 ADDRESS 2726 E KEMPER RD

CINCINNATI, OH 45241

BY: ‘%&éfz‘«i‘ é :Z;

MICHAEL E TRENT-REGIONAL COLLECTION ANALYST

"EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN TO THE CONTRACT.

STATE ILLINOIS

COUNTY cook
CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

THE undersigned, Michael E Trent, being duly swomn, deposes and says that he is Regional Collection Agent for THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR

who is the contractor for the ELEVATOR work on a huilding located at 821 E 103RD ST, CHICAGO, IL
owned by ' CHICAGO PUBLIC SCHOOLS

That the total amount of the contract including extras is 80,875.00 on which he has received payment of
$76,831.25 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that

there is no cfaim either legal or equitable fo defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have

furnished material or labor or both for said work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work

or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each and that the items menticned include

all iabor and material required to complete said work according fo plans and specifications:

CONTRACT | AMOUNT THIS BALANCE
NAMES WHAT FOR PRICE PAID PAYMENT DUE

THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR ELEVATOR

ALL MATERIAL MANUFACTURED BY THYSSEN KRUPF OR TAKEN FRCM THYSSEN KRUPP FULLY PAID STOCK AND TRANSPORTED TO THE

JOBSITE BY THYSSENKRUPP TRUCKS. ALL OTHER LABOR PERFORMED BY THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR EMPLOYEES.

ALL LABOR, WELFARE AND UNION DUES ARE PAID IN FULL 1O DATE, NO OUTSIDE RENTAL EGUIPMENT USED,

TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL TO COMPLETE 80,875.00 76,831.25 4,043.7510.00

That there are no other contracts f ork outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for materiaf,
E@Page upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.

250\ kELLY TUCKE a0 1 f

DATE: 03/20/14

Subscribed and sworn to bafore

te of Ohio i
-Notary Pub!'l_l‘.. Sta EXPIFES MICHAEL £ TRE'K—F} O 70 {ECTHION ANKLYS

My Gormiesiop o
My Commission Expires: S m3~ 20t NOTARY:

*exiras include but are not limited written, to the contract. /
This waiver is valid only upon raceipt of th eIt e 404375 . 7







s FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN

STATE OF ILLINOIS Gty #
. 88 Escrow #
COUNTY OF COOK
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by Ujamma Construction
to furnish HVAC Labor & Material
for the premises know as PBC CPS School Renovations - Corliss, 821 E. 103rd Sireet, Chicago, IL 60628
of ' which Public Building Commission is the owner.
The undersigned for and in consideration of Thirty eight thousand seven hundred nineteen and 30/100
$ 38,719.30 Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es)

hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right 1o, lier, under the statutes of the State of [llinois, relating to mechanics' liens

with respect to and on said above - described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery
furnished, and on the moneys, finds or other considerations due or to become due foin the owrer, on account of all labor, services, material,
fixtures, apparatus or machinery, heretofore furnished, or which may be furnished at anytime hereafter by the undersigned for the above-described
premises, INCLUDING EXTRAS *

¢ B — e
Date October 31, 2013 "Name AT Mechanical, L1L.C
; 9333 West Belmogt Agenue, Franklin Park, IL 60131
SIGNATURE AND TITLE : ; ;. President

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE OREF: AR'AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT

n————u—-;—“-—_——“mm—————-ﬂ-—m———-n—————um_—-m————n—uml——ﬂmu

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF ILLINOIS
SSs
COUNTY OF COOK
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
THE UNDERSIGNED, (NAME) Alex Tompsidis BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES
AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE IS (POSITION) President OF
(COMPANY NAME) AT Mechanical, LLC WORK ON THE BUILDING
LOCATED AT 821 E. 103rd Street, Chicago, IL 60628
OWNED BY : Public Building Commission
That the total amount of the contract including extras* is § 726,020.00 on which he or she has received payment of
$ 687,300.70 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that

there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names and addresses of alf parties
who have furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work
or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned include alt

labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications:

CONTRACT PRICE

NAMES AND ADDRESSES WI-IAT FOR INCLUDING EXTRAS AMOUNT PAID | THIS PAYMENT| BALANCE DUE
AT Mechanical, LLC Labor/Material 411,803,75 386,051 49 25,752.26 -
Air Products Equipment Company  |mMaterial 305.00 30500 - -
Columbia Pipe & Supply Co. Material 4,684.07 4,684.07 I .
Gatwood Crane Service, Inc. Rental Equibment 10,800.00“ 10,800.00 . -
HVAC Fittings, LLC Material 26,805.00 | 26,570.00 23500 | -
Intelli-Building Control & Selutions Subcontractor - 50,335.00 5(0,335.60 - ) -
Porter Pipe & Supply Material 420844 | 4,208.44 - N
RHL Insulation & Firestopping " {Subcontractor 37,600.00 27,000.00 10,600.00 -
ﬁ)écialized Testing and Balancing, Inc. Subcontractor 6,132.04 4,000.00 2,132.04 -
Vargas Mechanical Subcontractor 173,346.70 173,346.70 - R
TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS* TO COMPLETE. 726,020,00 687,300.70 38,719.30 -
That there are no other contracts for said work ocutstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become dus to rson for material, labor
or other work of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stat
DATE October 31, 2013 SIGNA’
CFFICIAL SEAL §

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 3IMICOLE A BLAFRY OF

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE DFILLINOIS  §

* EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:12/15/15 2
ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTR AB R >

i NOTARY PUBLIC '










FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN
STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF f WILL Project #: 13PBC134

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employad by Ujamaga cgnalructlun, Ine.

to furmish Environmental Sa;vlcas

for the premises known as aw, cuﬂ_la Elomantary Schoo!_

of which . Public Bulldlpg Commission is the Owner.
The undersigned, for and in consideration of Soven Hundred Ninety-One and Fifty Conts

$791.50 Daltars, and ofher good and valuable constderations, the receipl whereof is hereby acknowledged, dofes) hereby walve and release
any and all Sent claim of , or right to, fen, under the siatutes of ths State of fliingis, relating to machanics’ liens, with respeet to and on sald above-
described premises, and the improvements theseon, and on the matedal, fidures, apparalus or machinery fumlished, and on the moneys, funds, of
other considerations due or lo become due from the Owmer, on account of alf labor, services, materiat, fixtures, apparatus or machinery, heretofore
fumnished, or which mey be fumnished at any time hereafier, by the undersigned for ths above-described premises, INCLUDING EXTRAS*,

DATE 113412044 _ COMPANY NAME Valor Tezhnologles, inc.
ADDRESS 3 Nerthpoint Court, Bolingbrock, Hiinels 60440-3637

215
/%(/W Zéfz[t{ (I ) Alesslo Foracappa President
13 ;f

* EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT

GONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF ILLINGIS
COUNTY OP f WiILL
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCGERN:
THE UNDERS!IGNED, Alesslo Foracappa _ BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES AND SAYS
THATHEDR SHE 15 President oF
Valer Technologles, Inc. . WHO IS THE
CONTRACTOR FURNISHING Enviranmantal 8ervices WORK ON THE BUILDING
LOCATED AT 32 E. #15th Strest, Chicago, IL 60528
OWNED BY . Public Building Commission
That the totai amount of the contract including extras* is $15,830,00 on which he or she has recelved payment of
$15,036,60 prior {o this payment, That all walvers are {rue, correct and genulne and delivered uncendiilonally and that there Is no

is no claim either legat or equitable te defeal the validily of sald walvere. That the following are the names and addresses of all parties who have
“furnished materisl or labor, or both, far sald work and ali parlies having contracts or subconiracts for speclfic portions of said work or for material
entering into tha cansiriction thereof and the amount due or fo become due to each, and that the items mentioned include al labor and material
required to complete said work according to plans and specifications:

NAMES AND ADDRESSES WHAT FOR CONTRAGT PRICE | AMOUNT PAID [THIS PAYMENT BALANCE DUE
Valor Technologles, Inc. Environmentst Sorvices 516.83_0.00 $15,038.50 §791.50 $0.00

3 Nerthpolnt Court .

Bolingbrook, It, 60440 '

No rentat equipment used

Ail labor paid for,
Alt material takent from our fully paid stock and dellvered Lo job sHe In our own trsek,
TOTAL LABOR & MATERIAL INCLUDING EXYRAS® TO COMPLETE l $15,830.00 I $15,038.50 $791.60 $0.60

That there are no other contracts for seld work ouislanding, and that there Is nothing due or to become due {o any persdn for materla), tabor or other work of any kind

dane or to be done Lpen or in conneclion with seld work other than ebove alaled. -~ 5
‘ ' ' . les
| M LA L Alestlo Foracappa
DATE 11311_2014 SIGNATURE _ Prasident

/ ! {/ l
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 3 / 7} DAY OF ,i.{,,s_if’i.c, v 2014 o
f Lls P % J OFFICIAL SEAL
e b Ll Tl fNd b ELLIE M PETERSEN

NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUSLIC - STATE OF ILLI
"EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE GONTRALT, MY COMMISSION EXPIRES03C




FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN

STATE OF ILLINOIS Gty #
COUNTY OF COOK Escrow #

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by UJAMAA Construction to furnish Roofing/Waterproofing
for the premises known as  13PBC134 - Curtis Elementary School - 32 E. 115thst.  of which Public Building Commision of Chicago
is the owner. ' '
THE undersigned, for and in consideration of ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY TWO DOLLARS AND FIFTY CENTS
$172.50 DOLLARS, and other good and vaiuablé'consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, doles} hereby waive and release

any and all lien or claim of, or right 1o, fien, under the statutes of the State of ILLINOI5 refating to mechanics' liens, with respect to and on said above-described
premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due
or to become due frof the owner, on actount of ail tabor, services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery hereto furnished, or which may be furnished
anytime hereafter, by the undersigned for the above-described premises, INCLUDING EXTRAS.*

COMPANY NAME: KEDMONT WATERPROOFING CO., INC.

DATE: _ 11/20/2013
SIGNATURE AND TITLE: N{})\&)}(\Q @UY\Q ADDRESS: 5428 N KEDZIE AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL 60625

Name: HARLENE PINE Title: PRESIDENT

*EXTRAS INCLUDED BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, T THE CONTRACT,

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF ILLINOIS s
COUNTY OF COOK
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN;
THE UNDERSIGNED, HARLENE PINE BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE I§ PRESIDENT OF
KEDMONT WATERPROOFING CO., INC. WHO IS THE CONTRACTOR FURNISHING ROOFING/WATERPROOFING WORK ON THE BUILDING LOCATED AT
32 E. 115th 5t,, Chicago, iL 60628 QOWNED BY PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISION OF CHICAGO
That the totai amount of the contract including extras® is $3,450.00 en which he or she has received payment of $3,277.50

prior to this payment. That all waivers are irue, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat
the validity of said waivers, That the following are the names and addresses of ali parties who have furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and alf
parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become
due to each, and that the items mentioned inciude all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications:

CONTRACT PRICE
INCLDG EXTRAS*

NAME AND ADDRESS WHAT FOR AMOUNT PAID THIS PAYMENT BALANCE DUE

KEDMONT WATERPROOFING CC., INC.

5428 N KEDZIE AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL 606 Roofing/Waterproofing $3,450.00 $3,277.50 $172.50 $0.00

All materials taken from fally paid
stock, defivered to the jobsite in
jour own trucks. Afl labor, payroit

taxes and union ohligations are
paid in full.

No subeontractors used.

No rental equipment used.

TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS* TO COMPLETE $3,450.00 $3,277.50 $172.50 $0.00

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any persan for materia}, labor or
other work of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated,

DATE: 11/20/2013 SIGNATURE AND TITLE: f{}jﬁlﬂbﬂo p(/ngj

Mame: HARLENE PiNE Title: PRESIDENT
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 20 ™ DavoOF November R 2013

/ ﬁﬁ) . sr(:ﬁow POSTHUMUS
e JFEICIAL SEAL
y@ﬁ ) Notary Publie, State of ilinois

Notary Public My Commission Expiras
April 10, 2017

o
*EXTRAS INCLUDED BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TQ CHANGE GRDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT.
f.1722 R5/96 Provided by Chicago Title insurance Company









FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN

STATE OF ILLINOIS Gy #

1 88

COUNTY OF COOK Loan #

TO WHOM |T MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the underaigned hes baen employed by Ulamaa Consiruction

‘o fumish Palntinf

13PBC134 - Curtis Elementary School

for the premisas khown as

is the owner.

of which Publid Buiiding Comission

The urdersigned, for and in consideration of one thousand nine hundred veventy aeven dollars and 401100

) LT 40 Dollars, an¢ cther good and valable considerations, the recsipl whereof i hereby acknowiedged do{es) hereby
waive and refease any and ail Ben or ciaim of, o7 right to, lien, under the glatules of the Stets of liincle, relating io mechanice’ llere, with respact to and on sald above-described prémisse, and
the improvemenis thereon, and on the muteral, fxdures, appargtug or machinery furmished, and on the maneys, funda of cther conakierstions due or to bacome dua from the owner, on eccount
of kbor services, material, fxtures, epparatus or machinery, hareicfors fumished Bt any time heveafter, by the underaigned for the above deacribed premises.

National Painting, inc,
811 W. Evergreen Ava,, Sulla 400, Chicago, IL 80842

- L A TR

DATE:

Signad H’li&%x of December, 2013

. Edyta Brys - Presiddnt

NOTE: A waivers must be for the full amount pald. If waiver is for a corpomtion, cofparate name should be usagd, corporale geal affixed and title of officer signing walver

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF ILLINOIS
} 58
COUNTY OF GOOK
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN;

The undersigned, being duly sworn, deposss and says thal she is Edyta Brye, President of National Painting, Inc. who I the contracter for the Painting on the
building located at 32 E. 115th SL Chicago iL 60628 and swned by Publlc Building Comission.

Thet the total amount of the contrad including extras ts $38,548.00  on which they have received payment of

Thel all weivers are true, cormect and genulne end delivered uncondiionally and that there is no claim elther legal or equiteble to defest tha validity of aaid walvers, That the
following ere the names of &l partles whao have fumished materiat or iabor, or bath, for sald work and afl parties having conirects or sub contrects for specific portions of sald work
or for materiai entering into the construction thersof and the emound due or 1o becoms due to 8ach, and that the lleme mentioned Includa el labor and material required to

compiste said work according to plans end spacifications.

$37,570.40 prior to this paymenL

NAMES WHAT FOR CONTRACT AMOUNT THIS BALANGE
PRICE PAID PAYRENT DUE
Natianal Palnting, inc, Painting 38,054,958 36,077,865 187740 0.09
Material Suppiler Faint - Material 1,483.05 1,493.08 0.00 [:21]+]
o rental egulpmant used. i
TOTAL 39,548.00 37.570.60 1,977.40 000

That thare are no other cantracts for said work outstarking, and that thers Is nothing dus or ta become dus to any parson for matsrind,

in eonnection with said work otiver than above stated.

Signed this&b? day of December, 2013

Supseribed and swomn to before me ﬂ'li»dl 2 day of December, 2043

lahor or ather work of sny kind done ar i be dons upon of

e R T T AL S P 8 o o o
Eata

e Y

vvvvvv

nnnnn

AMNEMARIE AELLO
Netary Public, State of {llinois
& My Commission Bxpires Det,
! P LA T ARG

Bt
i WY

8 "OFFICIAL SEAL"




- lebor ami matenal requm,d o complete said work according to plans and specifications:

FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN

STATE OF TLLINOIS e

S8

Estrow #

UJEMAR Construction

cl_'slgned has bet:n e.mp]cyed by,

RSHI: IS (POSITION} PmJechaﬂager i
o Tnmark Marlinn :

41,120. OD

L total amount of the Lontract including extras* is 5 . . ~on wh;ch he ar ihe hac recmved paymem ni :
g 39073 50 ' prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and & g,enume and &ehwmd uncondlt;cmaily and thiat

: ‘thére 5o ciaum e1thsr lf:gal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following ‘aie the- TAER s adt_h-esst-s of alj parties
*rwho heve fumxshed material or labor, of both, for said work and all parties having contracts or sub eoftraces for specific pomons of said work
- of for 1mieual enterm«r into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each emd that the ﬁems menbonf:d mclude all .

AJ\!I(NJI‘%"I‘

TS

EALANCE T

. - COMTRACT PRICE
. .| NAMES AND ADDRESSES WHAT FOR INCLDG EXTRAS™ PAID . PAYMENT. DUE
~Trimark Marlinn Kiichen Equipment 21, 130001 39973 50| 2056.50 U
TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS®* TO COMPLETE. | 41,130.00 39,073.50 2056 50 0.

That there ae no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, Iabor

or other woik of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with seid workgother than above gifed.
DATE_11/2013 : V78 %

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS

SIGNATURE

20th

. *EXTRAS'INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CBANGE
ORDERS, BOTH GRAL AND WRITTEN. TO THE CONTRACT

wmﬁv PUBLIC - sms OF LLNOIS

DAY OF W

Provided by Chicago Title Insurance Company

_ NOTARY PUBLIC




i Kelth R Branderzburger.

Bfandenburger Plumbmg,"lnc who'is the contrac:or for the: “Plursbing - :
_ o work on the building focated at - . 32 E 115th St Chlcago FL 60628 .
owned by Ujamaa Constructlon, Intc. - . That the total ameunt of the contract mcludlng extras s 5 $38 929, 00 on whlch
-he has received payrient of § . 236,982,330 :

. L prigr to this payment That all waivers are true, correct and. genline and delivered
unconditionally and that there’ is no claim either legal or equntabie to defeat the validity of said waivers.- That the following are the names of all parties

" who have fumnished material or labor, or both for §aid wark and afl pariies who have furnished materiat erfitering into the construction thereof and the
* -amount dug or to beceme due to- each,-and that the Jtems mentmned mctude aII Iabor and matena! reqmred to complete sald work accordlng to

plans and spec;f‘ catrons

' NAMES_L::-_

.'CONTRACT

WHAT FOR . . AMT PAiD . THIS PYMT,_ :BAL. DUE '~
-.BPI s Plumbsng 83712900 N $35182 30 o $1,046.70 0 28000 .
“FALLS i InsLiation . - e 81800000 T 81 80000 T 000 0 80.000
Al materlals taken from fully paid stock and deiwered Ay o R L L e e R

‘o the jobsita by our.own.Trucks:Our Prlnctpa! supphers gre. |-

- Banner Supplyf 72555 Cotlage Grove'

& Auburn/ 3850 W 136th St

: Ali Iabor Walfare arn 'Unzcns Dues are pald in fut




FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN
STATE OF ILLINOIS
88
COUNTY OF DUPAGE Project #13PBC134

To whom it may concemn:

Whereas the undersigned has been empioyed by UJAMAA CONSTRUCTION

1o fumish HVAC installation for the premises known as CPS SCHOOL RENOVATIONS
of which PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION

is the owner.

The undersigned, for and in consideration of  THREE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND ,00/1.00 DOLLARS $3,100.00
and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do{es) hearby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to,
lien, under the statutes of the State of Mlinois, relating to mechanics' liens, with respect to and on said above-described premiscs, and the improvements thereon,

and on the materiai, fixtures, apparatus or machinery fumished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or o become due from the owner, on

account of all labor, services, materinl, fixtures, apparatus or machinery, heretofore fumnished or which may be fumished at any time hereafier, by the undersigned for
the above premises, including extras. Extras include but are not limited to change orders, both oral and writen 1o the contract,

Catherine Tojaga p ! 7 /
President e OQ 3
Date: December 9, 2013 ('///

Company: CT Mechanical, LLC
Address: 1070 North Garfield, Lombard, IL 61048

STATE OF ILLINO{S
85
COUNTY OF DUPAGE

To whom it may concem;

ONT 'S AFFIDAVI

The undersigned, Catherine Tojaga being duly swom, deposes and says that,she is President of CT Mechenical, LLC, who is the conractor fumishing HVAC

instatlation work on the building located at 32 E. 1I5STH STREET, CHICAGO, IL 60628

owned by PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION

That the total amount of the contract including cxtras is §  62,000.00 on which the company has received paymentof  58,900.00  prior to this payment.

That alf waivers are trug, correct, genuine and delivered unconditionally, and that there is no claim either legal or equitable (o defeat the validity of said waivers. That the
follewing are the names of ail parties who have fumished material or labor, or both, for said work and ali parties having contracts or subcontracts for specific portions of said
work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due fo each, and that the items mentioned include all labor and material required 10
complele said work according to plans and specifications:

Contract Price

Name For What Including Extras ___ Amount Paid This Payment Batance Due
CT Mechanienl, LLC Lab, mat, ovhd, pft 62,000.00 58,900.00 3,100.00 -
Total labor and materials including extras to complete 62,000.00 58,900.00 3,100.00 -

Our principal stock material supplier is lllco, Inc., Aurorn, IL. All material is taken from fully paid stock and delivered 1o the job site by our trucks. Al labor to date
is paid in full. That there are no other contracts for said work oulstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due (o any person for material, labor or other
work of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated. Extras inciude but are not limited to change orders, both oral
and writlen, (o the comract.

tiad @ 1—739/ / 2= =

Not, fic
Date: December 9, 2013
Company: CT Mechanical, LLC
Address: 1070 North Garfield, Lombard, [L 61048 Subseribed and swom to me this 0\ - day of QQQ ewpe

OFFICIAL SEAL

WENDY CONIDI

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:094/17

PP P WA
AP



FINAI WAIVER OF LIEN

STATE OF ILLINOIS
55 13PBCi34
COUNTY OF COOK
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by UJAMAA Construction
to furnish Electrical Labor and Material _
for the premises know as CPS SCHOOL RENOVATIONS - CURTIS
of which PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION is the owner.
The undersigned for and in consideration of TWENTY SEVEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIFTY ONE & 85/100 Dollars
3 27,651.85 Dollass, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es} hereby waive and release to the extent

hereby waiver and release any and alt lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of Illinois, relating to mechanics' liens,
with respect to and on said above - described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery
furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of all labor, services, material,
fixtuies, apparatus or machinery, heretofore firrnished, or which may be furnished at any time hereafier, by the undersigned for the above-
described premises, INCLUDING EXTRAS.*

Date March 28, 2014 Company Name ABCO Electrical Construction & Design, LLC
LAddress— 8178 Kifdare Ave-Chicago IL 60624
SIGNATURE AND TITLE g Managing Member
*“EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITEDAC CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL W CONTRACT
M———————mm-—-ﬂa—nm_—u—“—_::_:_—__ﬂ -—-mmn—--w———umm—-ﬂ&”“-
ONT. R'S AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF ILLINQIS
55

COUNTY OF COQK
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE UNDERSIGNED, (NAME) Andrew Ray BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES
AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE IS (POSITION) Managing Member OF
(COMPANY NAME) ABCO Electrical Construction & Design, LLC WORK ON THE BUILDING
LOCATED AT 32 E. 115th STREET, CHICAGO, II. 60628
OWNED BY ' PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
That the total amount of the contract including extras® is $ '264,332,00 on which he or she has received payment of
5 236,680.15 prior to this payment, That all waivers are true, comrect and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that

there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names and addresses of ail parties
who have fumished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work
or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned include all

labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications:

CONTRACT PRICE AMOUNT THIS
NAMES AND ADDRESSES WHATFOR INCLUDING EXTRAS PAID PAYMENT | BALANCE DUE
ABCQ Electrical Construction & Design, LLL Labkor $ 168,662.44 |§ 14624555 § 22416891 % -
ABCO Electrical Construction & Design, LLC Material 3 30,000.00 15 30,000.00 | L
Advance Blectrical Supply Co. Material 3 22,006407 1§  13,636.40 | % 3,369.67 | §
Sunrise Eleetric Supply Co. Material 3 31,30504 [§ 295297518 1,865.29 | § -
Crescent Electric Supply Material $ 12,26845 |§ 1226845 % K .
TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS* TO COMPLETE. $ 264,332.00 | §  236,680.15| % 27,651.851§ B

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due t erson for material, labor

or other work of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than ab&ve stated.

DATE March 28, 2014 SIGNATURE - i
= p—
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 28 DAY OF ATC]

*EXTR_AS IN'CLUDE BUTARB NOTLIMITED TO : o T
ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE COINTRACT. OFFICIAL SEAL
: ELYSIA J SMITH
Notary Public - State of Jilinois
My Commission Explres Oct 15, 2016




FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN

_ STATE OF ILLINOIS f
/ coumyor WILL

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undsrsigned has bean employed by Ujamaa Construction, inc.

fo fumish _ Emrlronmantal_ Services

for the premises known as _ Alox Haley Elementary Academy

of which _ Public Bultding Commission _ is the Owmer.
The undersigned, for and In conslderatlon of 3ix Hundred Eight-Threa and No Gents

$683.00 __Doltars, and ofher good and valuable considerations, the recelpt whersof is heraby ecknowledged, dofes) hereby waive and release
any and af} fien! ciaim of , or ight 1o, lfen, under the stalutas of the State of iilinois, relaling lo machanics’ liens, with respecl to and on sald above-
deseribed premises, and the improvemenis thereon, and on the material, fixiures, apparatus or machinery fumished, and on the monays, funds, or
other considerations due or to become due from the Owner, on account of ali iabor, services, materal, fixtures, apperatus or machinery, herefofore
fuinished, or which may be fumished at any tims hereafter, by the undersigned for the above-described premises, INCEUDING EXTRAS,

OATE 143442014 COMPANY NAME Vaior Tochnologles, Inc.
ADDRESS 3 Northpalnt Court, Bolingbrook, {ilinols §0440-3537
[tﬂﬂfz’w Alesslo Foracappa President
4
* EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT
CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF ILLINOIS ;
COUNTY OF WILL
TO WHOMIT MAY CONCERN:
THE UNDERSIGNED, Alesslo Foracappg _ BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES AND SAYS
THACHEDR SHE 1S President _ OF
Valor Technologles, inc. __ WHO IS THE
CONTRACTOR FURNISHING Environmental Services WORK ON THE BUILDING
LOCATED AT 11411 &, Egglesfon Avenve, Chicago, IL 60628
OWNED BY Public Bufiding Commission
That the total amount of the contract nciuding exiras® is $13,680.00 on which he crshe has recelved payment of
$12,977.00 prior to this paymentl. That a!l walvers are irue, correct and genulne and delivered uncondiflonaliy and thal there is no

Is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validily of said wakvars. That the following are the names and addresses of gl parlies who have
furnished meteiai or labor, or both, for sald work and all partfes having coniracts or subconiracts for specific portions of said work or for material
entesing Inte the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned inslude ak fabor and material
reglired to complete sald work according lo plans and specifications:

NAMES AND ADDRESSES WHAT FOR CONTRAGT PRICE { AMDUNT PAID [THIS PAYMENT BALANCE DUE
Valor Technologles, Inc. £13,660.00 $12,877.00 $683.00 $0.00

3 Northpolnt Courd '

Balingbrook, IL. 60440
No rental equipment used

Environmental Services

Alf fabor pald for,
A8 materlat taken from our fully peld slock and dsliverad Lo job site In gur own {ruck. —
TOTALLABOR & MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS* F0 COMPLETE | s13es000 | s12,877.00 $683.00 $0.00

That there are no olher contracts for sald work oulstanding, and that these i3 nothing due or to become dua to any person for material, labor or other work of any kind

dane or fo be dono upon or In conneciion with sald work other lhan above stated,
Alessto Foracappa

DATE 113112014 SIGNATURE /%MW [ Prosidont

. 4
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS f/ 3 DAYOF Dt i , 2014
’/‘/ - e RO g A
)H . 3 @FFICIAL SEAL
- j édm % Ll e , ELLIE M PETERSEN
NOTARY PUSLIC 4 NSTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINDIS
y Y COMM ;
*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THEMRRAIRAGT. SON Ele‘osrog; 15




FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN

STATE OF ILLINOIS } s Gty #

COUNTY OF COQK Escrow #
TO WHOM 1T MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by UIAMAA Construction inc ta furnish Roofing/Waterproofing
for the premises known as _13PBC134 - Haley Elementary School - 11411 §. Eggleston Ave.  of which Public Building Commision of Chicago
is the owner. ) .
THE undersigned, for and in consideration of FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE DOLLARS AND NO CENTS
$525.00 DOLLARS, and other good and vajuabie consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknbwledged, do(es) hereby waive and release

any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of ILLINOIS refating to mechanics' liens, with respect to and on said above-described
premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due
or to become due from the owner, on account of all labor, services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery hereto furnished, or which may be furnished
anytime hereafter, by the undersigned for the above-described premises, INCLUDING EXTRAS.*

DATE: _ 11/20/2013 COMPANY NAME: KEDMONT WATERPROOFING CO., INC.
SIGNATURE AND TITLE: bbﬂOOYno p[)\’\g ADDRESS: 5428 N KEDZIE AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL 60625
Name: HARLENE PINE Title: "PRESIDENT

*EXTRAS INCLUDED BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT.

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF COOK

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE UNDERSIGNED, HARLENE PINE BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE IS PRESIDENT OF
KEDMONT WATERPROOFING CO., INC. WHO S THE CONTRACTOR FURNISHING ROOF!NG/WATERPROOFING WORK ON THE BUILDING LOCATED AT
11411 5. Eggleston Ave., Chicago, IL 60628 OWNED BY PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISION OF CHICAGD
That the total amount of the contract including extras® is "~ $10,500.00 on which he or she has received payment of $9,975.00

prior to this payment. That aif waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no ciaim either legal or equitable to defeat
the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names and addresses of ali parties wha have furnished material or fabor, or both, for said work and ali
parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become
due to each, and that the items mentioned inciude alt labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications:

NAME AND ADDRESS WHAT FOR CONTRACTPRICE | A\ iGUNTPAID | THIS PAYMENT BALANCE DUE
INCLDG EXTRAS*

KEDMONT WATERPROOFING CO., INC.

. 00 25, .
5428 N KEDZIE AVENUE, CHICAGO, 1L 60625 Roofing/Waterproofing $10,500.00 $9,975 $525.00 $0.00

All materials taken from fully paid
stock, delivered to the jobsite in
our own trucks. Al labor, payroll
taxes and union obligaticns are
paid in full.

No subcontractors used.
No rental equipment used.

TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS* TO COMPLETE $10,500.00 $9,975.00 $525.00 $0.00

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, labor or
other work of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.

DATE: 11/20/2013 SIGNATURE AND TITLE; %ﬂg POTLQ

Name: HARLENE PiNE Title: PRESIDENT

SCOTT POSTHUMUS
OFFICIAL SEAL
Motary Public, State ot ibinois
My Commissian Expires
Aprit 10, 2017

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME TH{S 20 " DavoOF November ; 2013 .

Netary Public

*EXTRAS INCLUDED BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT.
f.1722 R5/96 Provided by Chicago Title insurance Company



73 R prior 10 This payment. That @
A ard geraie and defivered unconditionally and that there is nd claim either legal or equitable to deféat the validity of said *.-.
" ‘waivers. That the following are the riames of all parties who have fiirnished material or labor, 6r both, Tor said work and all parties having eontracts o
.or subcontracts for specific portions of said work or for matertal entéring into the constriction thereof and the amotnt due or to become dueto'each,. -
and that the'items mentioned include all 1abor and material fequired to complete said work according to plans and specifications: . IR

A

Balance Due: ...

~ Names: - . What for: : Contract price: Amgunt paid: - This payment. - .
“All labor paid in fujl. L : . i et
- Allmaterials from fully paig stock, -5t
Delivered to jobsite by ourtruck, . . s
Principal Supplier: Sealant Engineering' Associates _ _ e : : _
239 James Street Bensenville 1L -~ . . . . iy e L e R e e
Total Labor and Materials To Date 83260000 . $3097000 163000 T 8000 el
- That there are 1o other cottracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or 10 become due'to any person for material, labor or other . i
work of any kind done'-c_)_r_to'.be-dohe’_upon orin conneetion with Sa_id_-wo'rk-oth‘ér'than'abOVe_ état'éc_i S e :

day of February, 2014
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Py ' FINAL WANER OF LIEN
STATE OF INDIANA ’ Giy#
COUNTY OF LAKE ‘ Loan #
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS the undersigned has been employad by UJAMAA Construction
to fumish Window Replacement s
for the premises known as PBC CP8 School Renovations - Haley Elomentary Project No. 13PBC134
of which _Public Bullding Commissfon/Chicago Public Schools is the owner.
THE undersigned, for and in considaration of THIRTY-SIX THOUSAND, SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY-TWO AND $0/100 )
{$ 36,742.30 )Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, dofes) hereby

waive and ralease any and all lien or claim of, or right to, llen under the statutas of the State of tlinofs, relating to mechanics' liens, with respect to
and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparetus or machinery fumished, and on the
moneys, funds of other considerations dua or to bacoms due from the owner, on account of labor services, material, fixtures, apparatus or
machinery, heretofore fumished, or which may be fumished at any time hereafter, by the undersigned for tha above-described premises.

Given under my hands and sealed

20th day of Nov-13

Signature and Seal: ﬂ"'ﬁ/‘_‘ *

NOTE: Alf walvers must be for the full amount peid. H waiver is for 8 corporation, corporate name should be used, corporate saa) affed and titte of officer
signing walver shouid be set forth; if waiver is for a partnership, the partnership name ehould be used, partnar should sign and designate himsslf as parinar,

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF INDIANA
COUNTY OF LAKE
TO WHOM 1T MAY CONCERN:
THE undersigned being duly swomn, depeses and says that ha{she} is Amy Phillips, President
of the Undertand Architectural Systems, inc.
who |s the contractor for the Window Replacement work on the building
located st PBC CPS School Renovations - Haley Elementary, 11411 S, Eggleston Ave,, Chicago, i 60628 Project No. 13PBC134
owned by Public Building Commission/Chicago Public Schools .
That the total amount of the contract including extras is § 305,256.00 on which he{she) has received payment of
$ 268,613.70 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, comect and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that

there is na claim either legal o equitable to defeat the validity of sald waivers. Thet the following &re the names of all parties who have fumished
material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts or subr contracts for specific portions of said work or for material entering
into the construction therecl and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the iems mentioned inctuda all labor and material

required to compiete said work according to plans and specifications.

| NAMES WHAT FOR CONTRACY PRICE AMOUNT PAID THIS PAYMENT BALANCE DUE
Qldcastie Building Envelope Windows/Hardware/Glass $127,094.00 ' $127,094.00 $0.00 $0.00
Underland Architectural Systems, Inc. Instaliation/Supplies/Admi{ $142.675.00 $128,442.70 $14,132.30 | $0.00
Underland Architectural Systems, Inc. Change Order #1 $32,977.00 __$12,977.00 $20,000.00 | $0.00
Underland Architectural Systems, Inc. [Change Order #2 $2.610.00 _ $0.00 $2,810.00 $0.00
TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL TO COMPLETE $305.256.00 $268,513.70 $36,742.30 $0.00

That there are ne ather contracts for Baid work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or ko became dus o any person for material, labor or other work of any ldné/ done orto
be done upon or in connection with safd work other than above stated.

Signed this ___2oth day of Nov-13
Signature: M
Subscribed end swom to bafors me this 20th day of Nov-43

NOT, PUBLIC

DEREK UNDERLAND
Natary Publis, State of Indiana §
Commission # 624825
My Cammission Expires

———ch 07, 2019 |







_ ;dor gaid wark gnd af parties faving contracts;or suib: ..
: contracts for specnﬂc porl iong of said work or malerral entering into 1he construction 1hereof and 1he amouit due or ’ro become due 1o’ each and lhai the mams men’uoned
‘includeaf labor and materlaf requwed to complete said wark according o fhe plans and Specaﬂ:atlons o : : : e B :

e . . _ CONTRACT_ e S AMOUNT o THIS . | . BALANCE ..
CNAME e WHATFOR . ..f " PRIGE .. . 1. pay . .- CoPAYMENT. o f o opoe. 0 T
;$29,822.00 0 828,330.90 1 Lol 814910 0 S 80,000 s

1Al raterials taken fromfully paid i Lo e
' Istock and delivered iojobsitein
{our Gwn truck. Our prificipal” - -~

| supphers are Chicago Metallic
1Corp: and Armstrong Worid
Iridustries. All labor paid.in fu\f : SR : s T .
TOTAL -LABOR AND- MATERIAL COMPLETE e $29 822 OO e $28 330 go Pl

: That there ane no other contrar:ts for sald work outstandmg' nd that iherea [ ; i ;




STATE OF ILLINOIS

- Bscrow #

1o WHOM T MAY CONCERN

i j-.WHER.EAS the unders:gncd has bezn emplnyed by
g .E'm -m wh thchen Equrpment : :

UJAMAA CO stm

ey Elementary

L for tha prcmlses kno\m a5
Lick Chmago Public Schools L

Six Dollars and Fifty | Cents

THE underﬁgned for and in com1deranon of TWO Thousand, Fl :
:056.50 Y Dollars) and other g_ood and val b cnns;da_mraons rhe xecmpt whermf is hereby acknowledgad do{eeﬁ
rebiy: Waive and releasé any @nd all len o claim of. or right '

th rc_spact to and oi &:azd above—dsscﬂbed pr:m;ses, and-the.
L fummhedz aad cm the monr:ys ﬂmds or gther LOESIdEL’aﬁDﬂS due

n.ms matena!, ﬁ‘xturess apparatus or mmiac hinery

10 WI—IGM 1‘1" MAY CONCERN:
THE UNDERQIGNED {NAME) -Nate Hartung

LAND'S SAYS THAT HE OR SHETS {Posmom P"’fec* Manage"' AL
(CQMPANY NM} Tnmark Marhnn ; :::-. e S e WHO IS T}IE
S ON’I’RACI‘OR FURMSHH\TG Kitchen Equ'Pmem WORK ON THE BUH_DIT\I!"
_ jLOCATED AT ©11411'8 Eagleston; Chmago 0o
S OWNED BY -Chitago Public séhools - e
i 'Th:lt ihe total amount ‘of the contraét mc‘urhng exiras* 15’5, 41 BD e ot Whlf-‘h He or shie has teceived payment of
g . 3807350 S priof to this payment; That: all waivers are frig, corrm,t and geruine and délivered u unconditionally and that
PA ¥

- ihere is-ng claim e:ther legzﬂ or equitable 1o defedt the validity of said Wvaivers: That ihe following are the niames and addresses of all pariies
" who have feriished matenal or labor, or bath, for said work and &l pa.rUes ha\amg comitfacts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work
.. or for material’ entering into the construction thereof and the amount 'dué of 10-become due to each,’and that the jlems mentioned inclode all
“Jabor and materisl required o complete said work according to platis ahd' spec;ﬁcatlons :

i the o'vm'ar. :

under the stanites of the State of Mino:s, relating to mechanics’ liéns,.

er, O acceunt of all Iabor, services; matéral,. '
t:reaftcr by the undemlgner} for the ahove-'

_BEING DULY SWDRN;-D'EPQSES =

CONTRACT PRICE AMOUNT THIS BALANCE

_ NAMES AND ADDRESSES WHAT FOR - ] INCLDG EXTRAS PAID PAYMENT DUE
Frimark Mariinn Kitchen Equipment”. " 121 I3U U0 39 073.50 | 2056.50 v

TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS* TO C(JI\{PLET.IIEJ 41,130.00 39,073.50 2056.50 [

" That there are no other contracts for sajd work outstanding, anid that there 15 nithing die or to become, due to y persen for material, labor
or other work of any kind dene or o be done upon ot in connection wiWork cther than gboyeStated,

DATE_ 11120113 SIGNATURE: _ /L 7o X 2o N
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS____ 20t DAY OF__Nogembg

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE “NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE 4 y _ \
ORDERS, BOTH ORAE AND WRITTEN, T¢) THE CONTRACT, NOT ARy PIBLI(‘ 3
. . ki

F3g70 RS Provided by Chicago Title Insurance Company

CFFICIAL SBEAL
RAYMOND L. BENEDETT!
NOTARY PUBLIC - sm*rz OF LLIC:

PO T R



T N T

WHAT FOR o

.. Plumbmg

) CONTRACT

‘PRICE™

~$40975.00,

[ AMTPRD

_TH!S PYMT

~BALDUE T

BRI

83886735

'- S, 65 P Eom—

FALLS”

i Insulation

T $230000

- §2,185.00

oAl materialé takere from ful!y paxd stock ‘and delivered -

o _:to the jobsite by ourown Trucks Our Prmcrpal supplgers are.

8115.00

.:_:Banner Supplyf 7255 S 1




FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN

STATE OF ILLINOIS
58 13PBC134
COUNTY OF COOK
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by UJAMAA Constraction
to furnish Electrical Labor and Material
for the premises know as CPS SCHOOL RENOVATIONS - HALEY
of which PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION is the owner.
The undersigned for and in consideration of NINE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED NINE & 00/100 Dollars
3 9,890.00 Dollars, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby waive and release fo the extent

hereby waiver and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of Illinois, relating to mechanics'’ liens,
with respect to and on said above - described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtutes, apparatus or machinery
furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of all labor, services, material,
fixtures, apparatus or machinery, heretofore furnished, or which may be furnished at aﬁy time hereafter, by the undersigned for the above-
described premises, INCLUDING EXTRAS.*

Date March 28, 2014 Company Name ABCO Electrical Construction & Design, LLC
Address 817 § Kildare cago IL 60624
SIGNATURE AND TITLE e Managing Member
*Exms_ INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LMEED*{OE{—ANGB omﬁw CONTRACT - —
CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF ILLINCIS
8S

COUNTY OF COCK
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE UNDERSIGNED, (NAME) Andrew Ray BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES
AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE IS (POSITION) Managing Member OF
(COMPANY NAME) ABCO Electrical Construction & Design, LLC WORK ON THE BUILDING
LOCATED AT 11411 S. EGGLESTON AVENUE
OWNED BY PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION )
That the total amount of the contract including extras* is 95,941.00 on which he or she has received payment of
$ 86,051,00 prior to this payment, That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that

there is no claim either jegal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names and addresses of all parties
who have furnished material or fabor, or both, for said work and all parties having conttacts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work
or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount duve or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned include all

labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications:

CONTRACT FRICE AMOUNT THIS
NAMES AND ADDRESSES WHATFOR INCLUDING EXTRAS | PAID PAYMENT | BALANCEDUE

ABCO Electrical Construction & Design, LLC Labor $ 6741149 | § 5752149 (% 9.890.00 | §

ABCO Blectrical Construction & Design, LLC Matetial § 1000006 %  10,000.00 1% “ 3 -
Advance Electsical Supply Co. Material $ 15,849.02 | § 1584902 | $ - $ -
Sunrise Electric Supply Co. Material $ 2,6804% | § 2,680.49 ' § L -
TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS* TO COMPLETE. 3 25941061 % 8605100 | % 2.890.00 | § -
‘That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person rial, labor

or other work of any kind done or to be done vpon or in connection with said work other thasrabove State h‘
DATE March 28, 2014 SIGNATURE " =g
-
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 28 DAY OF / 3 ; March 2&,_.... 2014

* EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ( /vb_, /‘

ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT. » OT. Uhﬁ.c\)
OREIGIAL BEAL
ELYBIA J BMITH

Nutafy Pubkie « State of ilinols
xhy PARRISLGA Exaires Oet 18, IN1A
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